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CURRENT STANDINGS - Singles
March 12, 2026

2026 Southwest and Optionals

Pos Entry# Bowler Name City, State Squad Ave Scr Hcp
Hcp 
Total

1 710 Williams, Alvinett Wichita, KS DS1-016 182 762 91 853
2 74 Clark Jr., Tim Lee Summit, MO DS1-012 189 765 74 839
3 66 Cook, Taylor S. St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 199 770 50 820
4 80 Brown, Quinton E. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 197 763 55 818
5 604 Vaughan, Landon J. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 239 815 0 815
6 385 Lewis, Taron Q. Lincoln, NE DS1-012 183 723 88 811
7 159 Bauer, Stacey G. Grant, NE DS1-008 154 651 158 809
8 127 Field, Brian A. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 201 756 45 801
9 381 Richmeier, Kale Hays, KS DS1-013 150 633 168 801

10 384 Andrew, Keith D. Cambridge, NE DS1-011 165 669 132 801
11 355 Goodale, David M. Elwood, KS DS1-006 221 799 0 799
12 263 Manning, Chris Great Bend, KS DS1-005 176 690 105 795
13 30 Crabb, Samuel R. Shawnee, OK DS1-013 207 763 31 794
14 274 Campbell II, Jeff K. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 236 793 0 793
15 669 St. Amant, Neil M. Garland, TX DS1-018 228 792 0 792
16 324 Gieck Jr., Robert L. Denver, CO DS1-008 236 791 0 791
17 595 Brown Jr., James D. Arlington, TX DS1-004 195 727 60 787
18 337 Pilgrim, Larry E. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 195 726 60 786
19 711 Wilson, Bryan P. Wichita, KS DS1-016 195 726 60 786
20 79 Jenkins, Butch Kansas City, MO DS1-012 202 738 43 781
21 450 Burns, Dylan C. Wichita, KS DS1-009 228 781 0 781
22 686 McKinley, Craig D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 204 742 38 780
23 458 Small, Lanse Hutchinson, KS DS1-010 232 779 0 779
24 356 Talbott, Kevin R. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 218 774 4 778
25 675 Crump, Jonathan G. Garland, TX DS1-018 204 740 38 778
26 125 Morrison, Caleb J. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 200 729 48 777
27 388 Phelps, Brance S. Hays, KS DS1-013 164 643 134 777
28 464 Gilmore, Jamie Russell, KS DS1-009 192 709 67 776
29 529 Gohagan III, George R. Las Vegas, NV DS1-008 252 776 0 776
30 671 Bellew, Josh Dallas, TX DS1-018 208 746 28 774
31 321 Gengler, Kelsie Kansas City, KS DS1-008 121 535 237 772
32 25 Drake, Robert L. Wichita, KS DS1-017 204 733 38 771
33 604 Brunswick, Tim Norfolk, NE DS1-019 203 731 40 771
34 691 Woodford, Jason F. Midwest City, OK DS1-017 232 770 0 770
35 451 Gentry Jr., Jerry R. Topeka, KS DS1-009 247 769 0 769
36 593 Love, Jonathan D. Tulsa, OK DS1-008 185 685 84 769
37 701 Shultz, Khris D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 226 769 0 769
38 480 Boscan, Abdon A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 208 740 28 768
39 701 Uncangco, Jason A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 199 718 50 768
40 620 Street, Carter J. Wichita, KS DS1-008 231 767 0 767
41 681 Sorola, Travis H. Dallas, TX DS1-018 204 728 38 766
42 76 Oliver, Shanice L. Lee's Summit, MO DS1-012 211 744 21 765
43 450 Thiessen, Gordon E. Kearney, NE DS1-009 226 765 0 765
44 590 Sparks, Rickey J. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 203 725 40 765
45 597 Uthoff, Cody L. Mansfield, TX DS1-004 233 765 0 765
46 620 Fleming, Connor P. Arlington, TX DS1-008 220 764 0 764
47 588 Johnson, Chris D. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 209 737 26 763
48 271 Wilson, C.J. Lubbock, TX DS1-004 201 716 45 761
49 46 Snell, Michael J. Omaha, NE DS1-012 236 760 0 760
50 49 Countryman, Cody J. Kingfisher, OK DS1-019 187 681 79 760
51 353 Kerns, Allen R. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 212 740 19 759
52 684 Cummings, Lyn D. Edmond, OK DS1-017 216 750 9 759
53 696 Jones III, Floyd A. Topeka, KS DS1-017 203 719 40 759
54 27 Patterson, Thomas L. Muskogee, OK DS1-019 231 758 0 758
55 695 Wright, Thomas H. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 207 727 31 758
56 5 Ratke Sr., Kenny Lubbock, TX DS1-016 207 725 31 756
57 134 Fusaro, Michael J. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 200 708 48 756
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58 446 Chambers, Cory J. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 189 682 74 756
59 592 Downing, Noyah L. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 192 689 67 756
60 676 LeMasters, Isaac R. Buena vista, CO DS1-018 164 622 134 756
61 700 Lowe, Arian G. Midwest City, OK DS1-016 231 756 0 756
62 135 Johnson, Rex G. Wetumpka, AL DS1-014 208 727 28 755
63 443 Lang, Mark A. Great Bend, KS DS1-018 199 705 50 755
64 81 Caldwell, Gary C. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 173 642 112 754
65 255 Bartman, Joe D. Dana, IL DS1-003 191 684 69 753
66 596 Nason, Ron A. Arlington, TX DS1-004 216 743 9 752
67 408 Brown, Tom Claremore, OK DS1-019 190 679 72 751
68 455 Stiggins, Pamela McPherson, KS DS1-010 200 703 48 751
69 272 Stewart, Keylin Amarillo, TX DS1-004 182 659 91 750
70 363 Hill, Barry F. Muskogee, OK DS1-007 223 750 0 750
71 465 Rohr, Nathan Russell, KS DS1-010 195 690 60 750
72 164 Kasterke, Tanner J. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 195 688 60 748
73 255 Halley, Josh L. Dana, IL DS1-003 202 705 43 748
74 262 Moore, Bryce D. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 228 748 0 748
75 383 Farthing, Samuel F. Hays, KS DS1-011 168 624 124 748
76 455 Davis, Michael G. McPherson, KS DS1-010 216 739 9 748
77 362 Wilkinson, Chuck D. Henryetta, OK DS1-007 212 728 19 747
78 394 Smith, Devon L. Kearney, NE DS1-011 189 673 74 747
79 135 Bosley, Aaron A. Las Vegas, NV DS1-014 184 660 86 746
80 456 Patton, Riley J. McPherson, KS DS1-010 230 745 0 745
81 620 Hromek, Justin R. Towanda, KS DS1-008 239 745 0 745
82 692 Pittman, Andrew A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 197 690 55 745
83 255 Carls, Johnathan D. Dana, IL DS1-003 212 725 19 744
84 260 Mayberry Jr., Jim Great Bend, KS DS1-005 186 663 81 744
85 393 McHugh, Mike Grand Island, NE DS1-011 173 632 112 744
86 675 Epperson, Chase Dallas, TX DS1-018 188 667 76 743
87 676 Matthies, W. Dudley Garland, TX DS1-018 181 650 93 743
88 125 Fulcher, Holly D. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-014 192 675 67 742
89 259 Zimmerli, Jeff L. Omaha, NE DS1-003 235 742 0 742
90 331 Hall, Stephanie D. Concordia, MO DS1-003 157 591 151 742
91 361 Koros, Josh Grand Island, NE DS1-007 213 726 16 742
92 124 Meyers, Mike Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 198 689 52 741
93 157 Caudell Jr., Ken P. Gardner, KS DS1-007 210 717 24 741
94 354 Hankins, Colton D. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 207 710 31 741
95 706 McArthur, Jim Wichita, KS DS1-016 195 681 60 741
96 76 Owens, Clay D. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 215 728 12 740
97 354 Gayler, Kyle Rock Port, MO DS1-006 134 534 206 740
98 378 Herrmann, Joel A. Overland Park, KS DS1-013 196 683 57 740
99 444 Uresti, David H. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 194 678 62 740

100 595 Brice, Barry D. Mansfield, TX DS1-004 224 740 0 740
101 602 Keating, Mike Lincoln, NE DS1-019 169 618 122 740
102 30 Annanders, Robert L. Shawnee, OK DS1-013 191 669 69 738
103 165 Greff, Jim Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 202 695 43 738
104 211 Hertach, Monte Hutchinson, KS DS1-004 202 695 43 738
105 271 Rhoades, Caelan Lubbock, TX DS1-004 190 666 72 738
106 13 Jefferson, Robert E. Fort Worth, TX DS1-008 169 615 122 737
107 260 Mietler, Allie Great Bend, KS DS1-005 195 677 60 737
108 618 Nyberg, Tim Andover, KS DS1-008 197 682 55 737
109 155 Wagler, Joel A. Lawrence, KS DS1-007 171 619 117 736
110 326 May Sr., Jim Kansas City, MO DS1-008 201 691 45 736
111 421 Buford, Rhonda R. Lee's Summit, MO DS1-013 138 540 196 736
112 77 Walton, Marvin Columbia, MO DS1-012 226 735 0 735
113 119 Hurlburt, Aaron S. Kansas City, KS DS1-005 176 629 105 734
114 128 Bromwell, Brad J. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 181 641 93 734
115 166 Jordan Jr., Mickey J. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 185 650 84 734
116 385 Brougham, Johnathon J. McCook, NE DS1-012 179 636 98 734
117 696 Smith, Sidney D. Kansas City, KS DS1-017 200 686 48 734
118 618 Winandy, Laurent Nolensville, TN DS1-008 178 633 100 733
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119 621 Betts Jr., Zevin T. Omaha, NE DS1-008 231 733 0 733
120 134 Folsom, Jeffery E. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 188 656 76 732
121 136 Wiedermann, Cortney B. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 170 612 120 732
122 266 Wall, Joe W. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 169 610 122 732
123 390 Glass, Andy Hastings, NE DS1-011 189 658 74 732
124 442 Boxberger, Gary L. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 191 663 69 732
125 529 Bullough, David C. Arlington, TX DS1-008 234 732 0 732
126 680 Beyer, Jonathan P. Dallas, TX DS1-018 197 677 55 732
127 74 Clark, Charmaine D. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 122 496 235 731
128 274 Lawson, Jonathan L. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 210 707 24 731
129 378 Wells, Curtis L. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 219 729 2 731
130 465 Michaelis, Jerry M. Russell, KS DS1-010 173 619 112 731
131 525 Shelton, Shane A. Tyler, TX DS1-008 219 729 2 731
132 527 Beck, Scott A. Longview, TX DS1-008 201 686 45 731
133 270 Spruill, Brandon Amarillo, TX DS1-004 203 690 40 730
134 353 Battreall, Kain A. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 197 675 55 730
135 379 Jamieson, Rafael Kansas City, KS DS1-013 192 663 67 730
136 636 Payne, Dustin A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-003 223 730 0 730
137 714 Lynch, Michael Sullivan, MO DS1-018 184 644 86 730
138 339 Calarco, Richard A. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 188 653 76 729
139 446 Harmon, Mike A. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 190 657 72 729
140 503 Lee, Cassie Des Moines, IA DS1-011 196 672 57 729
141 668 Willis, Dakota S. Dallas, TX DS1-018 168 605 124 729
142 398 Jensen, Darin R. Wayne, NE DS1-004 197 673 55 728
143 666 Allen, Michael S. Kansas City, KS DS1-011 235 728 0 728
144 687 Taylor, Jimmy M. Tinker AFB, OK DS1-016 230 728 0 728
145 605 Carstens, Dan Norfolk, NE DS1-019 197 672 55 727
146 333 Chandler, Aliyah Q. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 182 635 91 726
147 333 Clary, John C. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 161 585 141 726
148 363 Vaughn, Bill Muskogee, OK DS1-007 199 676 50 726
149 386 Bailey, Michael P. Mesa, AZ DS1-012 216 717 9 726
150 399 Francis, Josh West Point, NE DS1-004 195 666 60 726
151 408 Brown, Joe Owasso, OK DS1-019 192 659 67 726
152 472 Grybowski, Corbin A. Woodward, OK DS1-017 131 513 213 726
153 595 Stewart, Blake D. Arlington, TX DS1-004 212 707 19 726
154 607 Claussen, Griffin M. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 167 599 127 726
155 678 Arriago Jr., Johnnie R. Garland, TX DS1-018 224 726 0 726
156 699 Jackson, Kevin L. Spencer, OK DS1-016 194 664 62 726
157 711 Towles, Cody A. Wichita, KS DS1-016 218 722 4 726
158 382 Bailey, Mark E. Oberlin, KS DS1-011 167 597 127 724
159 399 Roberts, Kayleen M. Wakefield, NE DS1-004 173 612 112 724
160 13 Reininger, Brent Fort Worth, TX DS1-008 192 656 67 723
161 97 Ferguson, Bill L. Dallas, TX DS1-003 233 723 0 723
162 476 Young, Eric M. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 162 584 139 723
163 79 Hall, Darren C. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 185 638 84 722
164 434 Johnson, George G. Fort Smith, AR DS1-013 184 636 86 722
165 597 McClure, Cecil L. St. Peters, MO DS1-004 198 670 52 722
166 615 Halverson, Ricky J. Platteville, NE DS1-019 194 660 62 722
167 678 Smithson, Johnathan C. Texarkana, TX DS1-018 200 674 48 722
168 713 Reynolds, Joel A. Wichita, KS DS1-016 213 706 16 722
169 362 Brennan, Jason S. Muskogee, OK DS1-007 216 712 9 721
170 692 Bradley, Sarah G. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 209 695 26 721
171 695 Malicott, Jimmy R. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 207 690 31 721
172 80 Jefferson, Tyrone M. Kansas City, DS1-012 224 720 0 720
173 431 Dooley, Ken A. Houston, TX DS1-013 187 641 79 720
174 627 Reed Jr., Cory L. Owasso, OK DS1-017 170 600 120 720
175 677 Brown, Steffany R. Dallas, TX DS1-016 201 675 45 720
176 713 Ballinger, Leon A. Wichita, KS DS1-016 214 706 14 720
177 77 Hamilton Jr., Willie J. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 200 671 48 719
178 157 Barr, Jadyn Lawrence, KS DS1-007 218 715 4 719
179 384 Stein, Jerald D. Oberlin, KS DS1-011 175 611 108 719
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180 679 Erwin, Shane Denton, TX DS1-018 191 650 69 719
181 91 Santoyo, Chris Kansas City, MO DS1-007 199 668 50 718
182 322 Ragland, Emilee L. Kansas City, KS DS1-008 190 646 72 718
183 326 Heggie II, Roger A. Shawnee, KS DS1-008 221 718 0 718
184 472 Wilson, Kendall W. Wichita, KS DS1-017 210 694 24 718
185 503 Gerdts, Madisyn Des Moines, IA DS1-011 186 637 81 718
186 675 Harris, Connie B. Garland, TX DS1-018 150 550 168 718
187 695 Martin, Donna L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 191 649 69 718
188 709 West, Bobby Wichita, KS DS1-016 202 675 43 718
189 14 Mathis, Ryan J. Tulsa, OK DS1-008 151 552 165 717
190 82 Ryan III, Joe Kansas City, MO DS1-012 222 717 0 717
191 132 Stewart, Jason M. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 210 693 24 717
192 458 Wolf, Craig T. Hutchinson, KS DS1-010 210 693 24 717
193 478 Edwards, Sean T. Yukon, OK DS1-007 218 713 4 717
194 678 Ross, Brian S. Wichita, KS DS1-018 189 643 74 717
195 694 McMillan, Jason R. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 189 643 74 717
196 696 Eskridge, Dezjai Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 221 717 0 717
197 698 Lindsay, Adam L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 194 655 62 717
198 30 McDonald, Gary D. Shawnee, OK DS1-013 216 707 9 716
199 74 Oliver III, Webster A. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 167 589 127 716
200 120 Younger, Cheryl Y. Spring Hill, KS DS1-005 200 668 48 716
201 331 Hall, Wally Concordia, MO DS1-003 195 656 60 716
202 450 Dutcher Jr, James R. Wichita, KS DS1-009 219 714 2 716
203 477 Deachin, Ryan A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 215 704 12 716
204 588 Bolden, Garry L. Wichita, KS DS1-006 192 649 67 716
205 627 Myers, Darrius Owasso, OK DS1-017 146 539 177 716
206 472 Collier, Garrett L. Woodward, OK DS1-017 162 576 139 715
207 606 McLagan, Steve E. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 189 641 74 715
208 681 Tilmon, Dwayne A. Dallas, TX DS1-018 202 672 43 715
209 696 Smith, Gerald D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 212 696 19 715
210 14 Chisholm, Sharon K. Arkansas City, KS DS1-008 143 530 184 714
211 31 Gilpin, Rowdy J. Shawnee, OK DS1-013 211 693 21 714
212 379 Kagarice, Ryan L. Adrian, MO DS1-013 177 611 103 714
213 383 Hayes, Mark E. McCook, NE DS1-011 181 621 93 714
214 528 Vanheise, Tricia Tyler, TX DS1-008 189 640 74 714
215 535 Nodland, Brandon M. Newton, KS DS1-004 211 693 21 714
216 685 Payne, Cole A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 205 678 36 714
217 697 Penix, Lee Kansas City, KS DS1-017 198 662 52 714
218 5 Simi-Dalton, Joan F. Lubbock, TX DS1-016 214 699 14 713
219 27 Thompson, Tobi S. Muskogee, OK DS1-019 187 634 79 713
220 379 Weakly, Josh Kansas City, KS DS1-013 206 680 33 713
221 399 Guill, Tay D. Carroll, NE DS1-004 206 680 33 713
222 408 Brown, Andrea J. Tulsa, OK DS1-019 178 613 100 713
223 447 Brack, Dennis L. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 169 591 122 713
224 668 Sherrell, Steve W. Terrell, TX DS1-018 195 653 60 713
225 677 Stanley, Mark L. Garland, TX DS1-016 180 617 96 713
226 164 Waller, Joe W. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 207 681 31 712
227 325 Hoffman, Chris L. Kansas City, MO DS1-008 192 645 67 712
228 354 Hunter, Jay Rock Port, MO DS1-006 189 638 74 712
229 394 Miller, Craig A. McCook, NE DS1-011 174 602 110 712
230 448 Jonas, Chris Hoisington, KS DS1-018 174 602 110 712
231 589 Livingston, Joshua J. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 201 667 45 712
232 618 Schultz, Eric J. Nolensville, TN DS1-008 208 684 28 712
233 695 Martin, Richard A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 206 679 33 712
234 700 Bruce, Dante A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 213 696 16 712
235 120 Marshall, Rick A. Kansas City, KS DS1-005 215 699 12 711
236 225 Ketakeah, Richard K. McLoud, OK DS1-016 197 656 55 711
237 398 Jones, Brad A. Wayne, NE DS1-004 200 663 48 711
238 8 McDonald, Jamie Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 191 641 69 710
239 260 Mayberry III, Jay Great Bend, KS DS1-005 205 674 36 710
240 324 Cauthron, Zach Lenexa, KS DS1-008 228 710 0 710
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241 443 Flagor, Earl Hoisington, KS DS1-018 160 566 144 710
242 182 Colen, Chris Dallas, TX DS1-017 208 681 28 709
243 332 Yoder, Jeff Concordia, MO DS1-003 178 609 100 709
244 389 Chittendon III, John Hays, KS DS1-013 215 697 12 709
245 432 Becker, Andrew J. Cheney, KS DS1-013 190 637 72 709
246 449 Boxberger, Doug Hoisington, KS DS1-018 166 580 129 709
247 478 Edwards, Christie L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 206 676 33 709
248 685 Benson, Jacob D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 207 678 31 709
249 15 Lewison, Chris T. Tulsa, OK DS1-008 182 617 91 708
250 120 Keslar, Gerry L. Lawrence, KS DS1-005 216 699 9 708
251 123 Wilkes, Kyle A. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 232 708 0 708
252 690 Weigle, Darry V. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 240 708 0 708
253 7 Hoch, Heath M. Pocahontas, IA DS1-013 209 681 26 707
254 530 Elder, Levar Arlington, TX DS1-008 187 628 79 707
255 605 Markhofer, Brandi L. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 163 571 136 707
256 605 Peters, Andy Norfolk, NE DS1-019 207 676 31 707
257 290 Huff, Douglas L. Parsons, KS DS1-019 185 622 84 706
258 698 Handy, Tony Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 150 538 168 706
259 25 Baker, Chris B. Newton, KS DS1-017 212 686 19 705
260 97 Boyd, Tony Dallas, TX DS1-003 226 705 0 705
261 211 Collins, Brandon R. Wichita, KS DS1-004 221 705 0 705
262 339 Barnes, Steven R. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 168 581 124 705
263 380 Seib, Jason D. Overland Park, KS DS1-013 182 614 91 705
264 618 Lockwood, Anthony Wichita, KS DS1-008 219 703 2 705
265 692 Byington, Michael G. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 185 621 84 705
266 338 Otto, Thomas L. Brownsville, TX DS1-004 164 570 134 704
267 413 McClenning, Mitch Parsons, KS DS1-016 178 604 100 704
268 476 Hamilton, Tanner M. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 193 640 64 704
269 625 Panther, Jeffery W. McAlester, OK DS1-010 208 676 28 704
270 8 Weldon, Ramona M. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 143 519 184 703
271 482 Ford, Gina L. Edmond, OK DS1-007 193 639 64 703
272 528 Boroff, Ryan N. Mansfield, TX DS1-008 162 564 139 703
273 606 Bargholz, Jayme R. Pender, NE DS1-019 231 703 0 703
274 701 Fein, Gabriel A. Edmond, OK DS1-016 242 703 0 703
275 78 Hogan, Teon M. Grandview, MO DS1-012 207 671 31 702
276 180 Marshall, Cordraye Tulsa, OK DS1-017 218 698 4 702
277 258 Green, Vondre Omaha, NE DS1-003 197 647 55 702
278 435 Nelson, Wes Kansas City, KS DS1-005 208 674 28 702
279 684 Overman, Brian D. Edmond, OK DS1-017 221 702 0 702
280 697 Bell, Deland H. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 193 638 64 702
281 124 Woods, Doug A. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 215 689 12 701
282 225 Newton, Debra L. Shawnee, OK DS1-016 181 608 93 701
283 269 Gannon, Tim W. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 192 634 67 701
284 349 Wolfe, Steve St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 149 531 170 701
285 354 Smith, Dillon M. Rock Port, MO DS1-006 203 661 40 701
286 375 Eckerle, Tanner K. Kansas City, KS DS1-012 217 694 7 701
287 385 Lewis, Taylor D. Cambridge, NE DS1-012 201 656 45 701
288 402 Robinson, Ralph G. Garden City, KS DS1-005 174 591 110 701
289 528 King, Kenny Tyler, TX DS1-008 202 658 43 701
290 666 Goodwin, Eric A. Kansas City, KS DS1-011 214 687 14 701
291 376 Dunwiddle, Scott C. Kansas City, KS DS1-012 203 660 40 700
292 402 Robinson, Brandon L. Garden City, KS DS1-005 181 607 93 700
293 701 Tompkins, Devin W. Midwest City, OK DS1-016 203 660 40 700
294 131 Mikkelson, Jason J. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 233 699 0 699
295 137 Jacobs, Bryan D. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 205 663 36 699
296 158 Miller, Nick Lawrence, KS DS1-007 187 620 79 699
297 270 Ho, Dinh T. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 217 692 7 699
298 290 Pizzo, Paul C. Parsons, KS DS1-019 191 630 69 699
299 381 Myers, Kenton R. Hays, KS DS1-013 148 527 172 699
300 439 Kalebic, Ryan M. Wichita, KS DS1-005 214 685 14 699
301 155 Jacobsen, Auston W. Shawnee, KS DS1-007 211 677 21 698
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302 267 Leach, Brennin Grand Island, NE DS1-003 208 670 28 698
303 322 Miller, Jerry L. Kansas City, MO DS1-008 215 686 12 698
304 337 Chaparro, Brennen C. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 211 677 21 698
305 453 Hachmeister, Danny Russell, KS DS1-009 168 574 124 698
306 360 Lengel, Tom St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 201 652 45 697
307 366 Godfrey, Michael R. Liberal, KS DS1-011 172 582 115 697
308 450 Carlson, Brandon L. Independence, MO DS1-009 240 697 0 697
309 709 Dukes II, Ed Wichita, KS DS1-016 215 685 12 697
310 159 Jimenez, Jay Grant, NE DS1-008 157 545 151 696
311 199 Lane, Gary L. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 186 615 81 696
312 387 McAfee, Spencer J. Salina, KS DS1-012 199 646 50 696
313 433 Watson, James S. Alma, AR DS1-013 207 665 31 696
314 476 Powell, Tyler R. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 187 617 79 696
315 606 Bargholz, Randy L. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 200 648 48 696
316 80 Baylis, LaDonna R. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 180 599 96 695
317 137 Smith, Kristie A. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 134 489 206 695
318 323 Keller, Bryan G. Denver, CO DS1-008 228 695 0 695
319 361 Messersmith, Matt M. Hastings, NE DS1-007 212 676 19 695
320 364 Hunter, Michael W. Blackwell, OK DS1-014 129 477 218 695
321 134 Wirtz, Jon Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 195 634 60 694
322 322 Rowden, Nellie Kansas City, KS DS1-008 141 505 189 694
323 596 Gallant, Dusty R. Arlington, TX DS1-004 199 644 50 694
324 605 Esparza, Adam J. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 199 644 50 694
325 707 Larson, Kenneth S. Wichita, KS DS1-016 202 651 43 694
326 8 Weldon Jr., Gordon R. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 193 629 64 693
327 46 Rylands, Jeremy Oklahoma City, OK DS1-012 233 693 0 693
328 81 Dixon, Waymon Kansas City, MO DS1-012 196 636 57 693
329 351 Lewis, James R. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 213 677 16 693
330 393 Jewell, Nick Grand Island, NE DS1-011 213 677 16 693
331 398 Beza, Trent J. Wayne, NE DS1-004 217 686 7 693
332 456 Horton, Jeremy A. Newton, KS DS1-010 206 660 33 693
333 527 Sipes, Patti K. Marshall, TX DS1-008 195 633 60 693
334 125 Huff, Kristina I. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 187 613 79 692
335 380 Wood, Michael W. Olathe, KS DS1-013 204 654 38 692
336 462 Keith, Jeff A. Wichita, KS DS1-010 213 676 16 692
337 673 Hoeffner, Everett E. Dallas, TX DS1-018 207 661 31 692
338 97 Sivak, Chris Dallas, TX DS1-003 220 691 0 691
339 158 Tyler, Jackson Lawrence, KS DS1-007 189 617 74 691
340 273 Parker, Brad Amarillo, TX DS1-004 161 550 141 691
341 355 Larison, Erin S. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 228 691 0 691
342 357 Irvin Jr., Doyle K. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 185 607 84 691
343 481 Campbell, John D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 173 579 112 691
344 535 Watkins, Cooper A. Valley Center, KS DS1-004 218 687 4 691
345 589 Sharpe Jr., Stanford A. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 197 636 55 691
346 77 Powell, Bryce J. Wichita, KS DS1-012 208 662 28 690
347 375 Walworth, Jeff S. Kansas City, KS DS1-012 191 621 69 690
348 412 Smoot, Matthew Erie, KS DS1-016 181 597 93 690
349 592 Gutierrez, Niko D. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 179 592 98 690
350 4 Rennels, Melissa K. Lubbock, TX DS1-016 163 553 136 689
351 65 Cook, Dalton St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 222 689 0 689
352 120 Rapue, Drake J. Olathe, KS DS1-005 220 689 0 689
353 129 Eckstein, Joe J. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 220 689 0 689
354 271 Woolsey, Chris Amarillo, TX DS1-004 199 639 50 689
355 349 Kingsley, Jeremy P. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 203 649 40 689
356 625 Panther IV, William Chickasha, OK DS1-010 203 649 40 689
357 689 Comstock, Dani M. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 197 634 55 689
358 49 Cometsevah, Jeremiah C. El Reno, OK DS1-019 165 556 132 688
359 128 Cogswell, Nash W. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 207 657 31 688
360 198 Van Fossen, Ronald L. Lawrence, KS DS1-013 192 621 67 688
361 273 Herring, Nathan A. Bushland, TX DS1-004 218 684 4 688
362 333 Turner, Jack T. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 199 638 50 688
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363 362 Jones, Jason E. Muskogee, OK DS1-007 203 648 40 688
364 382 Kruger, Matt McCook, NE DS1-011 180 592 96 688
365 475 Musselman, Scott A. Blanchard, OK DS1-007 208 660 28 688
366 526 Yllana, Jobastien Arlington, TX DS1-008 205 652 36 688
367 690 Gaines, Cedric L. Edmond, OK DS1-017 236 688 0 688
368 12 Turner, William E. Fort Worth, TX DS1-008 192 620 67 687
369 333 Garrison, Mike Amarillo, TX DS1-004 192 620 67 687
370 336 Foster, Braxton Amarillo, TX DS1-004 186 606 81 687
371 587 Castro-Santiago, Jose M. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 189 613 74 687
372 593 Love, Robert S. Tulsa, OK DS1-008 183 598 88 686
373 91 Burnau, Tiffany M. Kansas City, KS DS1-007 181 592 93 685
374 136 Wiedermann, Tim Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 201 640 45 685
375 335 Rose, Randall L. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 200 637 48 685
376 398 Jensen, Jessi J. Wayne, NE DS1-004 196 628 57 685
377 409 Brown, Joseph D. Tulsa, OK DS1-019 198 633 52 685
378 435 Ingerson Jr., Ed Pittsburg, KS DS1-005 202 642 43 685
379 452 Standley, Thomas G. Russell, KS DS1-009 217 678 7 685
380 464 Gillmore, David D. Russell, KS DS1-009 186 604 81 685
381 603 Gnat, Jerrod D. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 193 621 64 685
382 30 Annanders, Errick K. Shawnee, OK DS1-013 200 636 48 684
383 674 Brown II, Kenny Dallas, TX DS1-018 218 680 4 684
384 5 Fair, Derick S. Wichita, KS DS1-016 214 669 14 683
385 122 Ruiz, Eric A. Larned, KS DS1-003 210 659 24 683
386 322 Musick, Tristan G. Leavenworth, KS DS1-008 231 683 0 683
387 366 Tuman, Rusty L. Hugoton, KS DS1-011 191 614 69 683
388 402 Heatwole, Theresa A. Garden City, KS DS1-005 147 508 175 683
389 710 Thompson, John H. Wichita, KS DS1-016 161 542 141 683
390 27 Patterson, Tracy L. Owasso, OK DS1-019 212 663 19 682
391 83 Hatten, Mike Minneapolis, MN DS1-012 211 661 21 682
392 119 Damlo, Kimra Y. Kansas City, KS DS1-005 176 577 105 682
393 256 Livingston, Karsyn L. Omaha, NE DS1-003 196 625 57 682
394 266 Riley, Jamie L. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 153 522 160 682
395 393 Miles, Chance D. Grand Island, NE DS1-011 211 661 21 682
396 709 Atwater, Shanon D. Wichita, KS DS1-016 217 675 7 682
397 264 Carper, Brett C. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 158 533 148 681
398 333 Juarez, Daniel R. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 165 549 132 681
399 377 Addison, Kenneth J. Shawnee, KS DS1-013 204 643 38 681
400 476 Hess, Evan L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 216 672 9 681
401 694 Marvin, Kyle A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 185 597 84 681
402 4 Quinn, E.K. Lubbock, TX DS1-016 157 529 151 680
403 15 Fisher, Mike Tulsa, OK DS1-008 170 560 120 680
404 25 Nodland, Mitch Wichita, KS DS1-017 219 678 2 680
405 127 Cobb, Ethan D. Columbia, MO DS1-014 200 632 48 680
406 402 Albright, Dayne W. Garden City, KS DS1-005 174 570 110 680
407 688 Adkins, Johnathan M. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 184 594 86 680
408 698 Huggins, Ronald Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 116 431 249 680
409 262 Keener, Kameron M. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 209 653 26 679
410 263 Schwarz, Ron Larned, KS DS1-005 183 591 88 679
411 402 Motley, John T. Garden City, KS DS1-005 207 648 31 679
412 408 Rivera, George Arlington, TX DS1-019 180 583 96 679
413 445 Batchman, Ron D. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 203 639 40 679
414 673 Hardin, Shawn A. Dallas, TX DS1-018 206 646 33 679
415 677 Williams Jr., Doug Dallas, TX DS1-016 190 607 72 679
416 12 Spencer, Jaylene A. Paradise, TX DS1-008 160 534 144 678
417 76 Williams, Aretha D. Las Vegas, NV DS1-012 212 659 19 678
418 262 Boor, Todd Hoisington, KS DS1-005 216 669 9 678
419 379 Pittman, Ayrton L. Overland Park, KS DS1-013 214 664 14 678
420 396 Felber, Dave Grand Island, NE DS1-011 156 525 153 678
421 444 Steinert, Mike W. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 204 640 38 678
422 502 Lee, Trey Des Moines, IA DS1-011 174 568 110 678
423 687 Jenks, Jamie R. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 218 674 4 678



Pos Entry# Bowler Name City, State Squad Ave Scr Hcp
Hcp 
Total

Licensed To: SW Bowling Association Inc     Perfect Tournament (TM)  2016, Copyright © Treasure Software Co. 2016

424 159 Ervin, Brian J. Grant, NE DS1-008 173 565 112 677
425 255 Irons, Richard W. Peoria, IL DS1-003 174 567 110 677
426 270 Sengvixay, Seven Amarillo, TX DS1-004 196 620 57 677
427 357 Murphy II, Roger D. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 219 675 2 677
428 364 Rose, Mark Blackwell, OK DS1-014 218 673 4 677
429 383 Baldwin, Jim C. Colby, KS DS1-011 172 562 115 677
430 433 Nelson, Mike Keota, OK DS1-013 197 622 55 677
431 451 Brummel, Bob Le Mars, IA DS1-009 219 675 2 677
432 672 Johnson, Gregory C. Dallas, TX DS1-018 189 603 74 677
433 674 Phelps, Brandie A. Dallas, TX DS1-018 159 531 146 677
434 686 Pender, Paul Y. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 208 649 28 677
435 687 Vardaman, Ronald D. Midwest City, OK DS1-016 211 656 21 677
436 692 Owens, Marlon D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 226 677 0 677
437 137 Stanley, Kelley D. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 133 468 208 676
438 198 Cosby, Jett E. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 188 600 76 676
439 398 Bachman, Bill Pender, NE DS1-004 189 602 74 676
440 408 Manios, John T. Collinsville, OK DS1-019 197 621 55 676
441 436 King, Katie J. Pittsburg, KS DS1-005 161 535 141 676
442 684 Ingalsbe, Doug Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 221 676 0 676
443 79 Hogan Sr., Tyrone Kansas City, MO DS1-012 210 651 24 675
444 82 Stibbins III, David C. Minneapolis, MN DS1-012 233 675 0 675
445 356 Dowden, Kyle L. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 220 675 0 675
446 359 Loubey III, Ed St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 180 579 96 675
447 394 Weiler, Dave M. Kearney, NE DS1-011 182 584 91 675
448 412 Padgett, Mark A. Parsons, KS DS1-016 191 606 69 675
449 433 Dooley, Tim Van Buren, AR DS1-013 197 620 55 675
450 4 Gallagher, Michael R. Lubbock, TX DS1-016 207 643 31 674
451 8 Wright, Orlando A. Wichita, KS DS1-013 195 614 60 674
452 80 Bradford, Darrell R. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 216 665 9 674
453 83 O'Steen II, Ricky L. Eden Prairie, MN DS1-012 227 674 0 674
454 174 Woodall, Pete R. Tecumseh, OK DS1-008 205 638 36 674
455 356 Wolfe, Bruce A. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 187 595 79 674
456 362 Dillon, Michael D. Muskogee, OK DS1-007 206 641 33 674
457 386 Hoke, James R. Salina, KS DS1-012 201 629 45 674
458 482 Wagner, Barry E. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 197 619 55 674
459 535 Schwabauer, Mollie R. Newton, KS DS1-004 187 595 79 674
460 603 Follette, Joel R. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 221 674 0 674
461 7 Howard, Elma Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 162 534 139 673
462 161 Anson Jr., Joe Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 187 594 79 673
463 196 Herrera, Eddie Leavenworth, KS DS1-013 211 652 21 673
464 260 Anderson, Ronald H. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 179 575 98 673
465 321 Swanson, Shad W. Kansas City, KS DS1-008 201 628 45 673
466 366 Hall, Jared Liberal, KS DS1-011 181 580 93 673
467 455 Krehbiel, Hal G. Newton, KS DS1-010 186 592 81 673
468 481 Michalicka, Steve T. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 188 597 76 673
469 609 Kempf, Kyle P. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 210 649 24 673
470 7 Bennett, Hyland W. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 167 545 127 672
471 28 Hammer, Roger W. Muskogee, OK DS1-019 202 629 43 672
472 184 Ammonette, Arteisha Dallas, TX DS1-017 179 574 98 672
473 269 Stromer, Jon N. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 195 612 60 672
474 274 Aduddell, Kirk Amarillo, TX DS1-004 233 672 0 672
475 332 Jones, Eric Concordia, MO DS1-003 180 576 96 672
476 380 Modean, Jeff S. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 198 620 52 672
477 591 Hollands, Chris Tulsa, OK DS1-006 191 603 69 672
478 604 Lyon, Khara C. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 203 632 40 672
479 7 Webster III, David H. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 204 633 38 671
480 125 Van Horn, Kattiya L. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 198 619 52 671
481 183 Ratchford Jr., Richard E Arlington, TX DS1-017 209 645 26 671
482 264 Feldbauer, Courtney N. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 176 566 105 671
483 266 Wall, Evan A. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 161 530 141 671
484 274 Crabtree, Bryan Amarillo, TX DS1-004 208 643 28 671
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485 331 Forkner, Crystal A. Higginsville, MO DS1-003 177 568 103 671
486 399 Henderson, Brady Wayne, NE DS1-004 182 580 91 671
487 479 Daniel, Taylor L. Mustang, OK DS1-007 230 671 0 671
488 136 Romesburg, Gary L. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 180 574 96 670
489 180 Pearcy, Michelle R. Sand Springs, OK DS1-017 172 555 115 670
490 462 Combs, Bill Wichita, KS DS1-010 186 589 81 670
491 608 Hinderman, Chris D. Platteville, NE DS1-019 212 651 19 670
492 688 Ricalde, John M. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 232 670 0 670
493 15 Grayson, David W. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-008 190 597 72 669
494 66 Cook, Cody E. St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 192 602 67 669
495 98 Hernandez, William Rockwall, TX DS1-003 206 636 33 669
496 131 Sunderland, Jake Des Moines, IA DS1-014 204 631 38 669
497 334 Sleeper Jr, Mark J. Plano, TX DS1-004 235 669 0 669
498 355 Brown, Ryan Kansas City, MO DS1-006 224 669 0 669
499 377 Green Sr., Danell L. Leavenworth, KS DS1-013 230 669 0 669
500 530 Wilson, Matt Tyler, TX DS1-008 202 626 43 669
501 606 Penlerick, Mark E. Laurel, NE DS1-019 196 612 57 669
502 608 Strathman, Mark M. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 212 650 19 669
503 625 Panther-Baker, Lydia D. McAlester, OK DS1-010 164 535 134 669
504 680 Murawski, Lydia Dallas, TX DS1-018 138 473 196 669
505 687 Taylor, Natalie L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 201 624 45 669
506 706 McArthur, Cindy L. Winfield, KS DS1-016 170 549 120 669
507 4 Hall, Sherry L. Slaton, TX DS1-016 175 560 108 668
508 321 Jones, Jeromy M. Kansas City, KS DS1-008 203 628 40 668
509 382 Cochran, Roger D. Oberlin, KS DS1-011 162 529 139 668
510 449 Riedl, Danton M. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 191 599 69 668
511 456 Morse, Ryan C. Inman, KS DS1-010 199 618 50 668
512 708 Edwards, Bene J. Wichita, KS DS1-016 185 584 84 668
513 119 Eaton, Kathy Kansas City, KS DS1-005 150 499 168 667
514 333 Turner Jr., Jim W. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 203 627 40 667
515 355 Libel, Brandon A. Wathena, KS DS1-006 228 667 0 667
516 589 Doctor, Dakota R. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 195 607 60 667
517 618 Fitzsimons, Darren G. Nolensville, TN DS1-008 231 667 0 667
518 694 Bartenhagen, Lauren R. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 198 615 52 667
519 76 Wilson Sr., Montell D. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 228 666 0 666
520 135 Patrick, Donna L. Fort Walton Beach, FL DS1-014 175 558 108 666
521 162 Hester, Chris K. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 165 534 132 666
522 183 Ratchford, Tracy S. Arlington, TX DS1-017 210 642 24 666
523 332 Weinmann, David E. Concordia, MO DS1-003 175 558 108 666
524 352 Amthor, Clay Rock Port, MO DS1-006 220 666 0 666
525 358 Gebauer, Rick St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 221 666 0 666
526 375 Bradshaw, Tyler E. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 220 666 0 666
527 323 Mason, Daryl E. Kansas City, MO DS1-008 200 617 48 665
528 334 Larson, Megan J. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 208 637 28 665
529 435 Cosens, Brent L. Pittsburg, KS DS1-005 194 603 62 665
530 456 Frazier, Carl E. McPherson, KS DS1-010 231 665 0 665
531 686 Proby, Jackie A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 228 665 0 665
532 708 Utz, Alyssa D. Wichita, KS DS1-016 192 598 67 665
533 13 Parr, Billy Fort Worth, TX DS1-008 159 518 146 664
534 121 Werth, Keith F. Great Bend, KS DS1-003 176 559 105 664
535 128 Eades, Tony Warsaw, MO DS1-014 187 585 79 664
536 269 Galvan, Kevin R. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 195 604 60 664
537 325 Hoffman, Leanna L. Kansas City, MO DS1-008 156 511 153 664
538 363 Warner, Jayden J. Muskogee, OK DS1-007 219 662 2 664
539 403 Slifer, Sarah N. Garden City, KS DS1-005 161 523 141 664
540 433 May, Michael A. Van Buren, AR DS1-013 213 648 16 664
541 502 Schlapkohl, Ethan W. Durant, IA DS1-011 182 573 91 664
542 594 Bolejack, Jonathan T. Arlington, TX DS1-004 228 664 0 664
543 698 Hall, Chuck A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 164 530 134 664
544 163 Keen, Scotty D. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 234 663 0 663
545 331 Bales, Jessica R. Concordia, MO DS1-003 144 481 182 663
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546 350 Ripperger, Daniel L. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 173 551 112 663
547 408 Hinnen, Chris Broken Arrow, OK DS1-019 212 644 19 663
548 422 Lowe, Robert Lee's Summit, MO DS1-013 172 548 115 663
549 592 Downing II, Lawrence W. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 202 620 43 663
550 687 Vardaman, Steven M. Midwest City, OK DS1-016 210 639 24 663
551 699 Jackson, Ramon Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 182 572 91 663
552 710 Williams Jr., Gregory K. Wichita, KS DS1-016 152 500 163 663
553 83 Martin, Derrick V. Minneapolis, MN DS1-012 229 662 0 662
554 129 Wheatly, Tom Des Moines, IA DS1-014 209 636 26 662
555 184 Nance, Damein D. Dallas, TX DS1-017 200 614 48 662
556 199 Porter, Jesse R. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 153 502 160 662
557 337 Shelton, Keith Amarillo, TX DS1-004 170 542 120 662
558 475 Crittenden, Kevin Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 171 545 117 662
559 594 Taylor, Terry D. Bedford, TX DS1-004 235 662 0 662
560 677 Wilson, Shayne Dallas, TX DS1-016 224 662 0 662
561 700 Fladby, Aaron P. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 221 662 0 662
562 15 Shore, Shelly K. Broken Arrow, OK DS1-008 150 493 168 661
563 81 Boyington, Warren D. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 199 611 50 661
564 268 Bartlett, James W. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 178 561 100 661
565 269 Schmidt, Daniel L. Kearney, NE DS1-003 209 635 26 661
566 376 Klenda, Jake Kansas City, KS DS1-012 202 618 43 661
567 458 Palmatier, Terry W. Haven, KS DS1-010 217 654 7 661
568 478 Maloney, Jade M. Yukon, OK DS1-007 214 647 14 661
569 527 Sipes, Buster L. Marshall, TX DS1-008 185 577 84 661
570 589 Doctor, Jason R. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 199 611 50 661
571 23 Kohlhorst, Kim R. Wichita, KS DS1-013 186 579 81 660
572 129 Solum Jr., Marvin Des Moines, IA DS1-014 214 646 14 660
573 159 Olson, Lonnie D. Ogallala, NE DS1-008 156 507 153 660
574 257 Vanderhoof, Wesley J. Omaha, NE DS1-003 182 569 91 660
575 433 Neu, Paul B. Fort Smith, AR DS1-013 204 622 38 660
576 445 Schremmer, Gene Hoisington, KS DS1-018 173 548 112 660
577 527 Oliver, Jonathan Tyler, TX DS1-008 213 644 16 660
578 535 Shea, Alexis Newton, KS DS1-004 220 660 0 660
579 594 Stilen, George E. Fort Worth, TX DS1-004 229 660 0 660
580 606 Nitz, Jeff L. Columbus, NE DS1-019 211 639 21 660
581 673 Salvador, Melesio Dallas, TX DS1-018 210 636 24 660
582 691 Banks, Darrell B. Edmond, OK DS1-017 230 660 0 660
583 695 Harris, Robert L. Wichita, KS DS1-016 177 557 103 660
584 123 Hart, Michael J. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 220 659 0 659
585 174 Norton, Randall B. Tecumseh, OK DS1-008 183 571 88 659
586 274 Kerbo, Kirk J. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 222 659 0 659
587 349 Kinion, Larry W. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 177 556 103 659
588 356 Nolan, Josh St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 205 623 36 659
589 359 Lengel, Krystal St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 184 573 86 659
590 388 Nowak, Klay Hays, KS DS1-013 185 575 84 659
591 473 Constant, Jim Kansas City, KS DS1-011 201 614 45 659
592 668 Chandler, Stephanie C. Dallas, TX DS1-018 145 479 180 659
593 669 Willis, Gene E. Dallas, TX DS1-018 177 556 103 659
594 694 Woodford, Renee' R. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 190 587 72 659
595 23 Murray, Ron Wichita, KS DS1-013 173 546 112 658
596 28 Holland, Rowdy G. Muskogee, OK DS1-019 222 658 0 658
597 132 Schillinger, Rileigh Des Moines, IA DS1-014 179 560 98 658
598 262 Vsetecka, Jordan N. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 191 589 69 658
599 266 Kolar, Anna M. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 158 510 148 658
600 272 Corea, Aaron S. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 201 613 45 658
601 334 Clary, Candra R. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 215 646 12 658
602 380 Hoskins, Michael C. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 203 618 40 658
603 381 Myers, Joe W. Hays, KS DS1-013 145 478 180 658
604 465 Franks, Jeff A. Russell, KS DS1-010 170 538 120 658
605 589 Isokariari, Alexander D. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 198 606 52 658
606 625 Baker, Jason A. Chickasha, OK DS1-010 185 574 84 658
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607 697 Webb, Takiyah O. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 181 565 93 658
608 47 Noe, George L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-012 197 602 55 657
609 65 Swyhart, Zak K. St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 222 657 0 657
610 98 Fong, Bill Dallas, TX DS1-003 220 657 0 657
611 124 Spires, Joseph W. Knob Noster, MO DS1-014 226 657 0 657
612 125 Cox Jr., David P. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 217 650 7 657
613 158 Tyler, Faith Lawrence, KS DS1-007 160 513 144 657
614 159 Ross, Angie M. Grant, NE DS1-008 195 597 60 657
615 182 Sharper, Douglas R. Killeen, TX DS1-017 213 641 16 657
616 183 Robinson, Jerry D. Arlington, TX DS1-017 213 641 16 657
617 366 Tuman, Jackie Liberal, KS DS1-011 152 494 163 657
618 395 Felber, Kelly D. Doniphan, NE DS1-011 175 549 108 657
619 431 Dooley, Michael D. Garden Plain, KS DS1-013 193 593 64 657
620 477 Solo, Stan Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 180 561 96 657
621 670 Pillado, Joshua Dallas, TX DS1-018 214 643 14 657
622 197 Jordan Jr., Carl R. Topeka, KS DS1-013 199 606 50 656
623 339 Brock, Cindy L. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 172 541 115 656
624 375 Marshall, Jay T. Kansas City, KS DS1-012 216 647 9 656
625 450 Baumgartner, Trevor Topeka, KS DS1-009 235 656 0 656
626 587 Lucas, Jock D. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 202 613 43 656
627 603 Stender, Nate J. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 180 560 96 656
628 604 Mauch, Kalib J. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 198 604 52 656
629 604 Gray, Derek L. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 199 606 50 656
630 697 Williams, LaTesa C. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 171 539 117 656
631 90 Van Hoozier, Eric I. Kansas City, KS DS1-007 224 655 0 655
632 119 Damlo, Les Kansas City, KS DS1-005 170 535 120 655
633 263 Pelster, Sebastian W. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 195 595 60 655
634 338 Otto, Jim Amarillo, TX DS1-004 180 559 96 655
635 339 Thome, Terry Amarillo, TX DS1-004 208 627 28 655
636 356 Nolan, Jason A. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 180 559 96 655
637 358 Kerns, Paul B. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 200 607 48 655
638 609 Vollmer, Josh Platteville, NE DS1-019 208 627 28 655
639 708 Williams, Jamal W. Wichita, KS DS1-016 204 617 38 655
640 47 Seay, Hayden R. Newcastle, OK DS1-012 222 654 0 654
641 66 Westcott, Briana A. St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 172 539 115 654
642 183 Harrell, Kimberly D. Dallas, TX DS1-017 169 532 122 654
643 271 White, Lane Amarillo, TX DS1-004 201 609 45 654
644 413 Novotny III, Robert M. Thayer, KS DS1-016 185 570 84 654
645 449 Boxberger, LaVern H. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 181 561 93 654
646 529 Sledge, Elgin D. Odessa, TX DS1-008 228 654 0 654
647 529 Findling, Joe Forney, TX DS1-008 237 654 0 654
648 530 Barnes, Lonnie G. Arlington, TX DS1-008 177 551 103 654
649 608 Isom, John M. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 210 630 24 654
650 608 Zechmann, Bryon L. Omaha, NE DS1-019 184 568 86 654
651 713 Reynolds Jr., Jim Wichita, KS DS1-016 227 654 0 654
652 714 Shurtleff, Brenda S. St. Clair, MO DS1-018 188 578 76 654
653 199 Smith, Leon T. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 175 545 108 653
654 262 Holden, Jacob D. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 199 603 50 653
655 332 Denker, Richard W. Concordia, MO DS1-003 190 581 72 653
656 452 Terry, Raif G. Larned, KS DS1-009 217 646 7 653
657 462 Harroald, Robert D. Wichita, KS DS1-010 195 593 60 653
658 473 Zegers, Mike B. Kansas City, KS DS1-011 195 593 60 653
659 627 Myers, Christal L. Owasso, OK DS1-017 152 490 163 653
660 74 Baylis Jr., Donald L. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 173 540 112 652
661 198 Cosby Jr., Donald J. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 188 576 76 652
662 385 Lewis, Brad Cambridge, NE DS1-012 198 600 52 652
663 398 Denklau, Michael W. Wayne, NE DS1-004 230 652 0 652
664 450 Clark, Johnny Lawrence, KS DS1-009 213 636 16 652
665 479 Garrard, Josh Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 227 652 0 652
666 621 Holder, Brittany N. Omaha, NE DS1-008 196 595 57 652
667 622 Guliford, Anthony R. Omaha, NE DS1-008 194 590 62 652
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668 693 Pickett, Ira E. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 202 609 43 652
669 91 Burnau, Braxton J. Kansas City, KS DS1-007 193 587 64 651
670 130 Mears, Scott M. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 223 651 0 651
671 135 Soqui, Ronald A. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 184 565 86 651
672 351 Higgins, James M. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 208 623 28 651
673 395 Fitzke, Jeremy Hastings, NE DS1-011 161 510 141 651
674 446 Riedl, Mike C. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 177 548 103 651
675 476 Frank, Matt Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 170 531 120 651
676 31 Craton, Micki M. Seminole, OK DS1-013 154 492 158 650
677 155 Hoff, James A. Lawrence, KS DS1-007 226 650 0 650
678 155 Bell Sr., Ronnie J. Lawrence, KS DS1-007 209 624 26 650
679 180 Hilburn, Brian D. Sapulpa, OK DS1-017 216 641 9 650
680 273 Cross, Bonnie J. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 178 550 100 650
681 353 Battreall, Hutch B. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 235 650 0 650
682 353 Bosley, Jim St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 210 626 24 650
683 389 LaBarge, Marty Hays, KS DS1-013 191 581 69 650
684 621 Rosenbohm, Justin T. Omaha, NE DS1-008 214 636 14 650
685 622 Walker, Jessica M. Omaha, NE DS1-008 186 569 81 650
686 199 Peters, Mary A. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 201 604 45 649
687 457 Taylor, Madison K. Wichita, KS DS1-010 210 625 24 649
688 588 Washington Jr., Jerry L. Wichita, KS DS1-006 198 597 52 649
689 691 Hill Jr., Robert L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 227 649 0 649
690 699 Adams, Murray A. Del City, OK DS1-016 152 486 163 649
691 127 Martin, Amanda C. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 200 600 48 648
692 127 Dome, Preston Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 204 610 38 648
693 335 Wilson, David L. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 207 617 31 648
694 360 Lengel, Brad Savannah, MO DS1-006 223 648 0 648
695 385 Rice, Scott D. Wilsonville, NE DS1-012 162 509 139 648
696 388 Weigel, Troy A. Hays, KS DS1-013 192 581 67 648
697 431 Hufford, Clayton L. Omaha, NE DS1-013 184 562 86 648
698 451 Haws, Jonathan E. Topeka, KS DS1-009 215 636 12 648
699 472 Bell, Ray L. Woodward, OK DS1-017 142 461 187 648
700 478 Maloney, Mike D. Mustang, OK DS1-007 217 641 7 648
701 528 Webster, Kam Arlington, TX DS1-008 183 560 88 648
702 156 Smallwood, Mike Lawrence, KS DS1-007 215 635 12 647
703 622 Chunn Jr., Bobby W. Council Bluffs, IA DS1-008 203 607 40 647
704 670 Natividad Jr., Emilio Dallas, TX DS1-018 210 623 24 647
705 671 Snyder, Brenda Dallas, TX DS1-018 166 518 129 647
706 90 Goebel, Bryan K. Shawnee, KS DS1-007 228 646 0 646
707 225 Hudson, Casey L. Shawnee, OK DS1-016 187 567 79 646
708 475 Nelson, John R. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 211 625 21 646
709 482 Smith, Julie J. Edmond, OK DS1-007 195 586 60 646
710 502 Rogers II, Don C. Des Moines, IA DS1-011 193 582 64 646
711 588 Verner, Marlon D. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 199 596 50 646
712 90 Waggoner, James C. Kansas City, KS DS1-007 216 636 9 645
713 122 Stein, Tara R. Great Bend, KS DS1-003 200 597 48 645
714 174 Roberson Jr., Mike D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-008 206 612 33 645
715 197 Jensen, Michael P. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 190 573 72 645
716 257 Stevenson, David A. Omaha, NE DS1-003 218 641 4 645
717 446 Andereck, Shane A. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 181 552 93 645
718 452 Brown, Drew A. Wichita, KS DS1-009 214 631 14 645
719 587 Lucas, Suntha L. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 165 513 132 645
720 674 Jordan-Hall, Melinda D. Dallas, TX DS1-018 131 432 213 645
721 713 Morris Jr., Jim Wichita, KS DS1-016 226 645 0 645
722 7 Sewick, Todd R. Pocahontas, IA DS1-013 203 604 40 644
723 46 Seay, Joe Oklahoma City, OK DS1-012 213 628 16 644
724 156 Futrell, Jay A. Lawrence, KS DS1-007 227 644 0 644
725 267 Kuusela, Kaden Grand Island, NE DS1-003 228 644 0 644
726 375 DeLeon, Reggie T. Olathe, KS DS1-012 197 589 55 644
727 502 Ahn, Kyle F. Des Moines, IA DS1-011 194 582 62 644
728 692 Overstreet, Keri M. Edmond, OK DS1-017 230 644 0 644
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729 708 Willis, Harry O. Wichita, KS DS1-016 205 608 36 644
730 98 Crawford, Scott Dallas, TX DS1-003 221 643 0 643
731 127 Curran, Donald A. Bakersfield, CA DS1-014 196 586 57 643
732 128 Currence, Aaron Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 166 514 129 643
733 133 Morenz, Mitchell A. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 188 567 76 643
734 165 Greff, Jeana Shawnee, OK DS1-018 162 504 139 643
735 412 Ferguson, Bob Thayer, KS DS1-016 199 593 50 643
736 590 Lowe, Pauline Tulsa, OK DS1-006 174 533 110 643
737 636 Betts, Victor Rhome, TX DS1-003 162 504 139 643
738 669 Taylor Jr., Ira D. Dallas, TX DS1-018 219 641 2 643
739 688 Servantes, John V. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 198 591 52 643
740 155 Burton, Michael Lawrence, KS DS1-007 184 556 86 642
741 161 McSperitt, Danny Shawnee, OK DS1-018 207 611 31 642
742 196 Eaton, James E. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 216 633 9 642
743 434 Gilbreth, Bobby W. Fort Smith, AR DS1-013 177 539 103 642
744 449 Boxberger, Derek A. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 198 590 52 642
745 689 Savage, Alex Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 220 642 0 642
746 709 Morrow, Darrel D. Wichita, KS DS1-016 189 568 74 642
747 197 Mott, Travis J. Leavenworth, KS DS1-013 188 565 76 641
748 381 Bieker, Brandon Hays, KS DS1-013 135 437 204 641
749 396 McHugh, Tom A. Cairo, NE DS1-011 180 545 96 641
750 462 Henderson, Darin M. Wichita, KS DS1-010 197 586 55 641
751 481 Woods, Robert Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 140 449 192 641
752 669 Johnson, Josh A. Dallas, TX DS1-018 210 617 24 641
753 15 Fisher, Melinda E. Tulsa, OK DS1-008 137 441 199 640
754 156 Tidd, Terry C. Lawrence, KS DS1-007 211 619 21 640
755 157 Kreitzer, Jay P. Olathe, KS DS1-007 218 636 4 640
756 166 Lowry, Robert W. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 153 480 160 640
757 339 Brown, Brian P. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 208 612 28 640
758 361 Gydesen, Joyce F. Hastings, NE DS1-007 160 496 144 640
759 386 Wood, Tony L. Salina, KS DS1-012 212 621 19 640
760 592 Perez, Ray Tulsa, OK DS1-006 182 549 91 640
761 671 Turney Jr., Walter E. Dallas, TX DS1-018 164 506 134 640
762 679 Crawford Jr., Donald E. Dallas, TX DS1-018 218 636 4 640
763 707 Baker, Chance B. Wichita, KS DS1-016 173 528 112 640
764 27 Pingleton, Doug D. Muskogee, OK DS1-019 220 639 0 639
765 90 Townley, Wayne M. Jefferson City, MO DS1-007 229 639 0 639
766 160 Barnhart, Larisa N. Topeka, KS DS1-008 159 493 146 639
767 326 Kent Jr, Jim Leavenworth, KS DS1-008 221 639 0 639
768 381 Homburg, Steve Ellis, KS DS1-013 165 507 132 639
769 384 Hayes, Leroy McCook, NE DS1-011 181 546 93 639
770 481 Menz, Larry D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 106 366 273 639
771 525 Fowler, Jeremy S. Midland, TX DS1-008 219 637 2 639
772 670 DeArment Jr., Mark A. Dallas, TX DS1-018 204 601 38 639
773 712 Atwater, Derek S. Wichita, KS DS1-016 215 627 12 639
774 196 Seitter, Robert L. Leavenworth, KS DS1-013 209 612 26 638
775 275 Harvey, Brad Amarillo, TX DS1-004 228 638 0 638
776 334 Simmons, Brandon P. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 212 619 19 638
777 339 Sutterfield, Tristan T. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 201 593 45 638
778 352 Burks, Ryan E. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 221 638 0 638
779 362 Kuykendall, Brian D. Muskogee, OK DS1-007 210 614 24 638
780 530 O'Neill, Jimmy Sapulpa, OK DS1-008 212 619 19 638
781 604 Oleson, Neil T. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 191 569 69 638
782 627 Myers Sr., Randy A. Owasso, OK DS1-017 169 516 122 638
783 699 Jackson, Larry B. Spencer, OK DS1-016 170 518 120 638
784 65 Dixon, Michael D. St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 219 635 2 637
785 76 Brown, Mike Independence, MO DS1-012 231 637 0 637
786 125 Berringer, Steven C. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 179 539 98 637
787 162 Middleton, Ethan R. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 185 553 84 637
788 184 Wilson, Terrance B. Dallas, TX DS1-017 181 544 93 637
789 225 Murdock, James D. Shawnee, OK DS1-016 212 618 19 637
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790 353 Battreall, Gaige St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 217 630 7 637
791 358 Loubey, Donna D. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 168 513 124 637
792 477 Pipher, Monty Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 199 587 50 637
793 481 Garcia, Candice K. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 102 354 283 637
794 482 Prieto, Renato M. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 198 585 52 637
795 698 Dourm, Ann V. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 161 496 141 637
796 132 Mears, Crystal N. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 130 420 216 636
797 275 Harvey, Zachary T. Albuquerque, NM DS1-004 222 636 0 636
798 389 Glassman, Nick W. Hays, KS DS1-013 203 596 40 636
799 435 Nelson, Randy G. Franklin, KS DS1-005 202 593 43 636
800 435 Montague, Mike Kansas City, KS DS1-005 209 610 26 636
801 436 Gates, Randy G. Franklin, KS DS1-005 188 560 76 636
802 462 Smallwood, William P. Wichita, KS DS1-010 197 581 55 636
803 596 Barnes, Chris G. Fort Worth, TX DS1-004 223 636 0 636
804 691 Gardner, Shaun D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 217 629 7 636
805 135 Patrick, Randy K. Fort Walton Beach, FL DS1-014 199 585 50 635
806 267 Read, Brad Grand Island, NE DS1-003 220 635 0 635
807 321 Swanson, Sandy A. Kansas City, KS DS1-008 172 520 115 635
808 357 Jackson, Bubba St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 198 583 52 635
809 359 Patterson, Taylor M. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 186 554 81 635
810 360 Crockett, Casey D. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 177 532 103 635
811 395 Kidd, Chris H. Hastings, NE DS1-011 196 578 57 635
812 46 Calcote, Jack L. Edmond, OK DS1-012 205 598 36 634
813 165 Zarrella, Danny Shawnee, OK DS1-018 191 565 69 634
814 255 Bartman, Brent M. Wichita, KS DS1-003 230 634 0 634
815 337 Roberts, Brien Amarillo, TX DS1-004 192 567 67 634
816 456 Peterson, Lane E. Marion, KS DS1-010 223 634 0 634
817 707 Mueller, John G. Wichita, KS DS1-016 183 546 88 634
818 6 Soto III, Ruben Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 193 569 64 633
819 121 Tracy, Joe E. Great Bend, KS DS1-003 164 499 134 633
820 161 Heath, Steven J. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 205 597 36 633
821 198 Tapscott, Jerrod V. Kansas City, MO DS1-013 209 607 26 633
822 260 Pfeifer, Todd A. Larned, KS DS1-005 200 585 48 633
823 275 Babcock, Tylor M. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 204 595 38 633
824 338 McMahon, Brenda K. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 173 521 112 633
825 457 Taylor, John P. Hutchinson, KS DS1-010 177 530 103 633
826 685 Benson, Donnie D. Oklahoma city, OK DS1-017 215 621 12 633
827 258 Blaufuss, Todd F. Omaha, NE DS1-003 202 589 43 632
828 271 Kelty, Ian T. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 206 599 33 632
829 334 Sledge, Elijah C. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 242 632 0 632
830 350 Groshong, Teresa St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 131 419 213 632
831 386 Hofflinger, Brad Tescott, KS DS1-012 221 632 0 632
832 409 Brown, Roger D. Owasso, OK DS1-019 178 532 100 632
833 442 Boxberger, Jeff L. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 172 517 115 632
834 445 Barnard, Brance D. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 186 551 81 632
835 452 Prockish Sr., Larry D. Topeka, KS DS1-009 182 541 91 632
836 465 Givens, David Russell, KS DS1-010 123 400 232 632
837 588 Doctor, Shara E. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 193 568 64 632
838 164 LaPach, Fred R. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 206 598 33 631
839 272 Stewart, Ken D. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 182 540 91 631
840 324 Marpoe, Amy Denver, CO DS1-008 120 391 240 631
841 385 Lewis, Jerrica L. McCook, NE DS1-012 195 571 60 631
842 393 Baker, Gunther R. Lincoln, NE DS1-011 207 600 31 631
843 395 Brohl, Ben Hastings, NE DS1-011 137 432 199 631
844 432 Benoit, Nick S. Cheney, KS DS1-013 195 571 60 631
845 480 Smith, Kellen S. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 172 516 115 631
846 607 Uhing, Ryan W. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 138 435 196 631
847 122 Werth, Jacob Great Bend, KS DS1-003 184 544 86 630
848 123 Hart, Maricel M. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 185 546 84 630
849 133 Morenz, Richard R. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 204 592 38 630
850 436 Harris Jr., John R. Pittsburg, KS DS1-005 182 539 91 630
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851 602 Keating, Jeff A. Omaha, NE DS1-019 200 582 48 630
852 677 Allen, James W. Dallas, TX DS1-016 187 551 79 630
853 700 Duroy, Bryan L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 217 623 7 630
854 25 McAllister, Levi Hesston, KS DS1-017 197 574 55 629
855 123 Wahn, Sterling K. Lee's Summit, MO DS1-014 232 629 0 629
856 162 Price Jr., Tommy E. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 224 629 0 629
857 166 Dixson, Derrick L. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 205 593 36 629
858 322 Workman, Jason E. Kansas City, KS DS1-008 211 608 21 629
859 442 Boxberger, Billy Hoisington, KS DS1-018 210 605 24 629
860 444 MacDonald, Brandon L. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 197 574 55 629
861 708 Milburn, Thaddeus J. Wichita, KS DS1-016 218 625 4 629
862 12 Cutler, William Fort Worth, TX DS1-008 185 544 84 628
863 46 Immonen, Timothy J. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-012 220 628 0 628
864 49 Countryman, Marcy A. Kingfisher, OK DS1-019 141 439 189 628
865 65 Kessler, Dakota A. St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 236 628 0 628
866 225 Pacheco Jr., David G. Shawnee, OK DS1-016 183 540 88 628
867 322 Ragland, Jeff Kansas City MO USBC, MO DS1-008 215 616 12 628
868 331 Jungeblut III, Johnny Higginsville, MO DS1-003 126 403 225 628
869 335 Darnell, Layne W. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 198 576 52 628
870 359 May, Walter J. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 205 592 36 628
871 387 Meredith, Ryan Mesa, AZ DS1-012 179 530 98 628
872 388 Kleweno, Travis D. Hays, KS DS1-013 220 628 0 628
873 413 Debald, Kevin R. Parsons, KS DS1-016 163 492 136 628
874 530 Colley, Chris Tyler, TX DS1-008 206 595 33 628
875 588 Conley, Vince Wichita, KS DS1-006 160 484 144 628
876 605 Peters, Danielle L. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 156 475 153 628
877 669 Johnson, Jacob A. Dallas, TX DS1-018 211 607 21 628
878 681 Gredler, Michael D. Dallas, TX DS1-018 199 578 50 628
879 697 Bass, Brian L. Dallas, TX DS1-017 223 628 0 628
880 12 Spencer, Michael R. Paradise, TX DS1-008 177 524 103 627
881 83 Stewart, Anthony J. Minneapolis, MN DS1-012 229 627 0 627
882 159 Palser, Mike Grant, NE DS1-008 165 495 132 627
883 182 Fisher, Jackie Dallas, TX DS1-017 194 565 62 627
884 258 Trevarthen, Matthew A. Omaha, NE DS1-003 230 627 0 627
885 396 Olmsted, Shelby R. Cairo, NE DS1-011 158 479 148 627
886 455 Krehbiel, Jay R. McPherson, KS DS1-010 202 584 43 627
887 615 Vollmer, Chelsea L. Platteville, NE DS1-019 165 495 132 627
888 710 Vasquez, Lorena Wichita, KS DS1-016 139 433 194 627
889 121 Touslee, Chad L. Great Bend, KS DS1-003 167 499 127 626
890 128 Hockaday, Sean Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 185 542 84 626
891 131 Higdon, Seth J. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 144 444 182 626
892 325 Houx, Chris Kansas City, MO DS1-008 188 550 76 626
893 390 Kuhl, Jared Grand Island, NE DS1-011 213 610 16 626
894 422 Williams, Veronica Lee's Summit, MO DS1-013 189 552 74 626
895 451 Prostrollo, Ron A. Sheldon, IA DS1-009 227 626 0 626
896 453 Pedigo, Brian L. Great Bend, KS DS1-009 200 578 48 626
897 627 Myers Jr., Randy A. Owasso, OK DS1-017 199 576 50 626
898 672 Norris, Mike Mesquite, TX DS1-018 185 542 84 626
899 690 Frederick, Vicki L. Edmond, OK DS1-017 209 600 26 626
900 334 Chaparro, Jeffrey W. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 210 601 24 625
901 390 Schuller, Scott L. Grand Island, NE DS1-011 198 573 52 625
902 444 Urban, Travis M. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 197 570 55 625
903 609 Mauthe, Jeff Dickeyville, WI DS1-019 223 625 0 625
904 620 Hromek, Jerod W. Towanda, KS DS1-008 246 625 0 625
905 684 Brady, Jimmy Edmond, OK DS1-017 204 587 38 625
906 689 Comstock, Jack Enid, OK DS1-017 199 575 50 625
907 47 Seay, Shelly E. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-012 187 545 79 624
908 82 Brown, Donathan Minneapolis, MN DS1-012 215 612 12 624
909 123 Wahn, Ethan G. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 188 548 76 624
910 131 Ruby III, Larry L. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 203 584 40 624
911 157 Riley, Perry S. Kansas City, MO DS1-007 204 586 38 624
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912 163 Sinclair, Justin D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 183 536 88 624
913 266 McCarty, Amy L. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 135 420 204 624
914 273 Williams, Brandon W. Winnsboro, TX DS1-004 210 600 24 624
915 431 Hufford, Sydney M. Hutchinson, KS DS1-013 107 353 271 624
916 443 Morton, Tyler H. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 217 617 7 624
917 456 Peterson, Beau H. Galva, KS DS1-010 238 624 0 624
918 609 Clark, Tom A. Platteville, WI DS1-019 188 548 76 624
919 673 Burks Jr., Ray Dallas, TX DS1-018 149 454 170 624
920 680 Krostal, Daniel A. Kenosha, WI DS1-018 208 596 28 624
921 685 Banks, Jasmine S. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 204 586 38 624
922 121 Butler, Ross W. Great Bend, KS DS1-003 173 511 112 623
923 130 Steinmetz, Lance R. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 224 623 0 623
924 256 Cappellano, Ashlee R. Omaha, NE DS1-003 132 412 211 623
925 397 Jewell, Tony R. Grand Island, NE DS1-011 193 559 64 623
926 525 Bauer, Taylor G. Longview, TX DS1-008 214 609 14 623
927 587 Austin, Anthony D. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 189 549 74 623
928 607 Hendren, Shannon R. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 193 559 64 623
929 90 Heinlein, Ben Kansas City, KS DS1-007 196 565 57 622
930 439 Fulks, Michael H. Wichita, KS DS1-005 220 622 0 622
931 669 Johnson-Bolton, Deneace Dallas, TX DS1-018 157 471 151 622
932 672 Icenhour Jr, George R. Frisco, TX DS1-018 177 519 103 622
933 673 Burks, Rusty L. Kaufman, TX DS1-018 188 546 76 622
934 65 Johansen, Brody L. Savannah, MO DS1-004 222 621 0 621
935 80 Brown, Lakeisha D. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 201 576 45 621
936 268 Koester, Jeff L. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 172 506 115 621
937 268 Thomas, Jim R. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 175 513 108 621
938 297 Crooks, Brian D. Iola, KS DS1-007 198 569 52 621
939 337 Brock, Steve A. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 180 525 96 621
940 349 Groshong, George G. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 189 547 74 621
941 377 Leverette Jr., Steven L. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 226 621 0 621
942 378 Wells, Arisa M. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 156 468 153 621
943 594 Taylor, Tate A. Bedford, TX DS1-004 228 621 0 621
944 692 Stevenson, Marcus E. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 204 583 38 621
945 121 Root, Steve L. Great Bend, KS DS1-003 176 515 105 620
946 158 Tyler, Jack Lawrence, KS DS1-007 204 582 38 620
947 325 Wilmore, Josh J. Kansas City, MO DS1-008 217 613 7 620
948 351 Dycus, Justin A. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 186 539 81 620
949 366 Flowers, Chris C. Lawrence, KS DS1-011 196 563 57 620
950 444 Kirmer, Phillip E. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 180 524 96 620
951 473 Moore, Jason L. Lenexa, KS DS1-011 226 620 0 620
952 526 Ingram, Brandon Arlington, TX DS1-008 217 613 7 620
953 674 Reyna, Ricky Denton, TX DS1-018 204 582 38 620
954 676 LeMasters, Cara J. Buena vista, CO DS1-018 111 359 261 620
955 9 Spivey, Samuel D. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 204 581 38 619
956 129 Dilks, W. Bryan Des Moines, IA DS1-014 210 595 24 619
957 155 Burton, Larry D. Baldwin City, KS DS1-007 206 586 33 619
958 196 David, Nick Lawrence, KS DS1-013 205 583 36 619
959 272 Williams, Dwight Amarillo, TX DS1-004 180 523 96 619
960 335 Carpenter, Kolton L. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 217 612 7 619
961 447 Mater, Dan L. Olmitz, KS DS1-018 171 502 117 619
962 668 Renfro, Joshua R. Dallas, TX DS1-018 205 583 36 619
963 5 Haight, Sandra K. Lubbock, TX DS1-016 164 484 134 618
964 30 Annanders, Terri S. Shawnee, OK DS1-013 151 453 165 618
965 124 Hart, Michael W. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 197 563 55 618
966 352 Pickerel, Daniel A. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 210 594 24 618
967 482 Johnson, Chris W. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 197 563 55 618
968 671 Hill, Bobby N. Dallas, TX DS1-018 141 429 189 618
969 672 Icenhour, Charlene Frisco, TX DS1-018 159 472 146 618
970 680 Kutzler, Jack H. Dallas, TX DS1-018 170 498 120 618
971 686 Burroughs, Steven J. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 216 609 9 618
972 688 Hatt, Jeff D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 232 618 0 618
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973 180 Pearcy, Stan Sand Springs, OK DS1-017 195 557 60 617
974 264 Weber, David A. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 171 500 117 617
975 338 Otto, Koby J. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 181 524 93 617
976 358 Kerns, Angela M. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 212 598 19 617
977 686 Ballard, Michael L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 208 589 28 617
978 694 Kyser, Jerry K. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 212 598 19 617
979 13 Montes, Ismael M. Fort Worth, TX DS1-008 173 504 112 616
980 127 Brewer, James L. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 209 590 26 616
981 262 Mietler, Jeff Great Bend, KS DS1-005 219 614 2 616
982 325 Willoughby, Roger H. Kansas City, MO DS1-008 189 542 74 616
983 338 Otto, Theresa A. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 140 424 192 616
984 384 Rayer, Mike McCook, NE DS1-011 191 547 69 616
985 396 Baldwin, Scott Grand Island, NE DS1-011 171 499 117 616
986 28 Vanderford, David Muskogee, OK DS1-019 196 558 57 615
987 82 Young-Graves, Sonny N. Minneapolis, MN DS1-012 215 603 12 615
988 162 Brown, Alex Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 223 615 0 615
989 433 Thrift, Stan Lavaca, AR DS1-013 205 579 36 615
990 621 Matthew, Dylan C. Omaha, NE DS1-008 204 577 38 615
991 677 Miller, Corey M. Dallas, TX DS1-016 187 536 79 615
992 712 Bell Jr., Desmond Wichita, KS DS1-016 183 527 88 615
993 6 McCarthy Jr., Bill J. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 214 600 14 614
994 130 Van Winkle, Steven T. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 220 614 0 614
995 290 Charles, Genie L. Parsons, KS DS1-019 191 545 69 614
996 457 Herrington, Staci J. Hutchinson, KS DS1-010 200 566 48 614
997 671 Smith, Mary K. Dallas, TX DS1-018 109 348 266 614
998 355 Snipes, Jeremy J. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 225 613 0 613
999 382 Miller, Stan E. Oberlin, KS DS1-011 150 445 168 613

1000 388 Kershner, Cole Hays, KS DS1-013 140 421 192 613
1001 472 Collier, Troy L. Woodward, OK DS1-017 166 484 129 613
1002 707 Echeverria, Benicio T. Wichita, KS DS1-016 190 541 72 613
1003 163 Robinson, Christopher J. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 213 596 16 612
1004 181 Burcik, Dalton Tulsa, OK DS1-017 158 464 148 612
1005 297 Sand, Brandon P. Wichita, KS DS1-007 170 492 120 612
1006 397 Nowicki, Tom M. Grand Island, NE DS1-011 178 512 100 612
1007 479 Anderson, Sean P. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 188 536 76 612
1008 376 Montemayor, Gabriel J. Kansas City, KS DS1-012 207 580 31 611
1009 447 Johnson, Scott D. Great Bend, KS DS1-018 207 580 31 611
1010 473 Young, Denise L. Topeka, KS DS1-011 189 537 74 611
1011 133 Mahan, Dusty L. Las Vegas, NV DS1-014 212 591 19 610
1012 349 Dudley, Darin St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 167 483 127 610
1013 383 Olson, Hunter Hays, KS DS1-011 149 440 170 610
1014 686 Norton, Victor Edmond, OK DS1-017 188 534 76 610
1015 132 Stewart, Jane Des Moines, IA DS1-014 146 432 177 609
1016 156 Wilson, Russ S. Lawrence, KS DS1-007 233 609 0 609
1017 174 Gray, Jason S. Tecumseh, OK DS1-008 179 511 98 609
1018 255 Gregory, Gary W. Wichita, KS DS1-003 225 609 0 609
1019 390 Roberts, Mark W. Grand Island, NE DS1-011 208 581 28 609
1020 479 Wiles, Leif A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 216 600 9 609
1021 30 Webber, John A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-013 180 512 96 608
1022 198 Harris Jr., Gregory D. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 172 493 115 608
1023 326 Jackson, Nick D. Manhattan, KS DS1-008 202 565 43 608
1024 352 McCook, Dan S. Kearney, MO DS1-006 210 584 24 608
1025 387 Dechant, Adam M. Salina, KS DS1-012 186 527 81 608
1026 412 Hill, Chuck Parsons, KS DS1-016 184 522 86 608
1027 479 Sullivan, Quint R. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 208 580 28 608
1028 525 Autry Jr., Tra Hallsville, TX DS1-008 206 575 33 608
1029 597 James, Sandy L. Fort Worth, TX DS1-004 178 508 100 608
1030 676 Matthies, Amber Garland, TX DS1-018 137 409 199 608
1031 681 Kenealy, Thomas Dallas, TX DS1-018 182 517 91 608
1032 269 Kolar, Eric L. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 227 607 0 607
1033 270 Encinias, Zachary D. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 201 562 45 607



Pos Entry# Bowler Name City, State Squad Ave Scr Hcp
Hcp 
Total

Licensed To: SW Bowling Association Inc     Perfect Tournament (TM)  2016, Copyright © Treasure Software Co. 2016

1034 336 Wilson, Harlee M. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 188 531 76 607
1035 679 Crawford, Tammy L. Dallas, TX DS1-018 196 550 57 607
1036 680 Krostal, Keith Kenosha, WI DS1-018 197 552 55 607
1037 700 Edwards, Malcolm J. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 195 547 60 607
1038 708 Parks, Ryan F. Wichita, KS DS1-016 206 574 33 607
1039 160 Eisenhut, Kara L. Topeka, KS DS1-008 198 554 52 606
1040 349 Gaudreau, Susan A. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 138 410 196 606
1041 403 Chavez, Maria Liberal, KS DS1-005 141 417 189 606
1042 503 Rogers, Jake L. Des Moines, IA DS1-011 203 566 40 606
1043 14 Shore, Steven W. Broken Arrow, OK DS1-008 164 471 134 605
1044 46 Bardwell, Milo Jones, OK DS1-012 216 596 9 605
1045 136 Romesburg, Susanne L. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 150 437 168 605
1046 156 Gromlivits, Tyler A. Ormand Beach, FL DS1-007 236 605 0 605
1047 338 Dodson, Nathan K. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 145 425 180 605
1048 386 Neish, Kurt A. Chandler, AZ DS1-012 223 605 0 605
1049 389 Shotgunn, Justin J. Hayes, KS DS1-013 176 500 105 605
1050 397 Philippi, Steve M. Grand Island, NE DS1-011 201 560 45 605
1051 622 Rogers Sr., Andre L. Dallas, TX DS1-008 190 533 72 605
1052 697 Campbell, Damon Kansas City, MO DS1-017 221 605 0 605
1053 698 Huggins, Kristine Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 143 421 184 605
1054 184 Ammonette, Travis R. Dallas, TX DS1-017 220 604 0 604
1055 211 Collins, Larry R. Hutchinson, KS DS1-004 194 542 62 604
1056 259 Ficke, Danny G. Omaha, NE DS1-003 216 595 9 604
1057 297 Hunt, James W. Iola, KS DS1-007 196 547 57 604
1058 378 Graham, Garrett L. Independence, MO DS1-013 207 573 31 604
1059 395 Fitzke, Emma Hastings, NE DS1-011 191 535 69 604
1060 464 Hachmeister, Trisha Russell, KS DS1-009 137 405 199 604
1061 590 Williams, Darrell W. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 182 513 91 604
1062 706 Bell, Edward G. Wichita, KS DS1-016 173 492 112 604
1063 12 Rhoades, Shannon K. Fort Worth, TX DS1-008 142 416 187 603
1064 123 Wolford, Tara A. Omaha, NE DS1-014 167 476 127 603
1065 133 Valenzuela, Chris Navarre, FL DS1-014 214 589 14 603
1066 135 Cahilig, Shiella N. Las Vegas, NV DS1-014 135 399 204 603
1067 211 Collins, Dustin R. Wichita, KS DS1-004 222 603 0 603
1068 258 Bain, Jason Omaha, NE DS1-003 216 594 9 603
1069 412 Heady, Brandon L. Parsons, KS DS1-016 196 546 57 603
1070 422 Mays Sr., Ray A. Independence, MO DS1-013 187 524 79 603
1071 422 Dooley, Emmitt W. Kansas City, MO DS1-013 208 575 28 603
1072 76 Blewett, Roger E. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 207 571 31 602
1073 449 Higgins, Zach L. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 195 542 60 602
1074 502 Ackerson, Rick R. Des Moines, IA DS1-011 161 461 141 602
1075 350 Kinion, Trish L. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 144 419 182 601
1076 431 Andresen, Lisa L. Cheney, KS DS1-013 132 390 211 601
1077 594 Garcia Jr., Rudy A. Fort Worth, TX DS1-004 223 601 0 601
1078 621 Maurice, Eric A. Council Bluffs, IA DS1-008 209 575 26 601
1079 360 Simmons, Jeanette St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 183 512 88 600
1080 397 Kossman, Kirk E. Kearney, NE DS1-011 169 478 122 600
1081 452 Donovan, Kyle D. Russell, KS DS1-009 209 574 26 600
1082 525 Hoge, Will Sand Springs, OK DS1-008 201 555 45 600
1083 225 Nelson, Jon Shawnee, OK DS1-016 194 537 62 599
1084 446 Merlau, Evan J. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 203 559 40 599
1085 603 Mastny, Jeffrey J. Fremont, NE DS1-019 238 599 0 599
1086 130 Josephson, Dan D. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 214 584 14 598
1087 137 Magyari, Patrick W. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 159 452 146 598
1088 260 Pelster, Frankie L. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 153 438 160 598
1089 350 Martin, Patrick M. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 189 524 74 598
1090 412 Buskirk, Jason D. Parsons, KS DS1-016 198 546 52 598
1091 443 Owings, Jeremy S. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 223 598 0 598
1092 444 Meade, Ryan C. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 214 584 14 598
1093 476 Collier Sr., Reggie Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 192 531 67 598
1094 8 McCarthy, Stephanie A. Wichita, KS DS1-013 161 456 141 597
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1095 457 Taylor, Jeff Hutchinson, KS DS1-010 224 597 0 597
1096 671 Malone, Cathy E. Dallas, TX DS1-018 120 357 240 597
1097 684 Gibson, Joey D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 209 571 26 597
1098 31 Craton, Steve G. Seminole, OK DS1-013 189 522 74 596
1099 263 Feldbauer, David B. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 214 582 14 596
1100 325 Stocks, Barry D. Lawrence, KS DS1-008 188 520 76 596
1101 356 Arens, Carl H. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 201 551 45 596
1102 479 Garrard, Jordan L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 214 582 14 596
1103 587 Fulbright, Byron E. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 200 548 48 596
1104 680 Welnack, Travis C. Richardson, TX DS1-018 213 580 16 596
1105 80 Jefferson, Deondre Kansas City, MO DS1-012 212 576 19 595
1106 119 Pence, Rex L. Olathe, KS DS1-005 197 540 55 595
1107 122 Perez, Lance J. Great Bend, KS DS1-003 203 555 40 595
1108 197 Siska, Aaron Springfield, MO DS1-013 172 480 115 595
1109 473 Ware, Mike Kansas City, KS DS1-011 221 595 0 595
1110 475 Thatcher Jr, Ronnie E. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 219 593 2 595
1111 31 Smith, Erika L. Shawnee, OK DS1-013 165 462 132 594
1112 164 France, J. Pete Shawnee, OK DS1-018 215 582 12 594
1113 381 Pickering, Kyle Hays, KS DS1-013 134 388 206 594
1114 597 Uthoff, Michael W. St. Charles, MO DS1-004 215 582 12 594
1115 7 Hember, Jay M. Laurens, IA DS1-013 199 543 50 593
1116 82 Hollman, David R. Minneapolis, MN DS1-012 214 579 14 593
1117 160 Barnhart, Jackson D. Topeka, KS DS1-008 177 490 103 593
1118 256 Muilenburg, Brandy N. Omaha, NE DS1-003 149 423 170 593
1119 268 Lechner, Douglas R. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 158 445 148 593
1120 323 Christian, Tim S. Kansas City, MO DS1-008 200 545 48 593
1121 359 May, Devin St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 209 567 26 593
1122 473 Ritchey, Michael L. Lenexa, KS DS1-011 199 543 50 593
1123 475 Wright, Todd Mustang, OK DS1-007 197 538 55 593
1124 503 Gehrke, Braedon W. Boone, IA DS1-011 221 593 0 593
1125 693 Hollins, Derrick L. Edmond, OK DS1-017 184 507 86 593
1126 6 Meiris Jr., Donald R. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 177 489 103 592
1127 27 Allen, Ron W. Muskogee, OK DS1-019 219 590 2 592
1128 47 Moore, Dan Tuttle, OK DS1-012 170 472 120 592
1129 78 Craddock, Cleavon S. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 223 592 0 592
1130 98 Proctor, Robert F. Dallas, TX DS1-003 204 554 38 592
1131 257 Bain, Aden A. Omaha, NE DS1-003 167 465 127 592
1132 264 Herrman, Neal J. Great Bend, KS DS1-005 170 472 120 592
1133 353 Battreall Sr., Charlie C St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 206 559 33 592
1134 694 Barry, Lindsay D. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 160 448 144 592
1135 65 Piepergerdes, Travis J. St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 217 584 7 591
1136 77 Perkins, Zachery A. Rosharon, TX DS1-012 210 567 24 591
1137 337 Wassinger, Darnel L. Wichita, KS DS1-004 144 409 182 591
1138 402 Grimm, Sherry K. Garden City, KS DS1-005 153 431 160 591
1139 403 Robinson, Rosetta M. Garden City, KS DS1-005 134 385 206 591
1140 445 Jonas, Shane M. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 200 543 48 591
1141 605 Sazama, Tim T. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 209 565 26 591
1142 706 Linder, Nathan D. Wichita, KS DS1-016 192 524 67 591
1143 66 Wisneski, Kelley St. Joseph, MO DS1-004 188 514 76 590
1144 78 Haynes, Jesse A. Omaha, NE DS1-012 223 590 0 590
1145 124 Wahn, Brian K. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 206 557 33 590
1146 268 Tablazon, Phil R. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 192 523 67 590
1147 377 Taylor II, Glynne D. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 211 569 21 590
1148 457 Roth, Jeff Hutchinson, KS DS1-010 198 538 52 590
1149 592 Millikin, Jesse J. Sapulpa, OK DS1-006 165 458 132 590
1150 596 Barnes, Josh R. Fort Worth, TX DS1-004 214 576 14 590
1151 5 Harlan, Kenneth W. Lubbock, TX DS1-016 219 587 2 589
1152 196 Fergus, Mike E. Leavenworth, KS DS1-013 190 517 72 589
1153 362 Nelson, Tyrus W. Ramona, OK DS1-007 218 585 4 589
1154 395 Kidd, Sarah Hastings, NE DS1-011 131 376 213 589
1155 421 Crawford, Eddie Lee's Summit, MO DS1-013 138 393 196 589
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1156 97 Foster, Rocky J. Dallas, TX DS1-003 212 569 19 588
1157 457 Bartholomew, Jeff R. Haven, KS DS1-010 192 521 67 588
1158 528 Hittle, Joanne Tyler, TX DS1-008 153 428 160 588
1159 82 Douglas Jr., Fred W. Minneapolis, MN DS1-012 221 587 0 587
1160 91 Freed, Keith T. Kansas City, MO DS1-007 209 561 26 587
1161 97 Carroll, Michael J. Plano, TX DS1-003 228 587 0 587
1162 603 Markhofer, John W. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 179 489 98 587
1163 603 Tichota, Chad J. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 200 539 48 587
1164 267 Bradley, Jimmie Grand Island, NE DS1-003 212 567 19 586
1165 363 Warner, Kailey A. Muskogee, OK DS1-007 133 378 208 586
1166 383 Mayfield, Mac Hays, KS DS1-011 124 356 230 586
1167 449 Demel, Brady R. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 173 474 112 586
1168 196 Wiedner, Steve Leavenworth, KS DS1-013 190 513 72 585
1169 464 Grady, Mona L. Russell, KS DS1-009 154 427 158 585
1170 530 Jones, Tim Sapulpa, OK DS1-008 196 528 57 585
1171 593 McCollum, Gary W. Tulsa, OK DS1-008 196 528 57 585
1172 712 Clark, Mathew W. Wichita, KS DS1-016 152 422 163 585
1173 387 Lightner, Chuck Salina, KS DS1-012 150 416 168 584
1174 397 Schimmer, Jeff L. Cairo, NE DS1-011 181 491 93 584
1175 445 Williams, Jeff Hoisington, KS DS1-018 209 558 26 584
1176 590 Williams, Sherry J. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 133 376 208 584
1177 592 Hooper, Shayne Tulsa, OK DS1-006 211 563 21 584
1178 689 Savage, Brittany L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 170 464 120 584
1179 690 Weigle, Susan M. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 229 584 0 584
1180 6 Soule, Sandy L. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 203 543 40 583
1181 14 Sanford, Brandi N. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-008 161 442 141 583
1182 28 Turner, Travis R. Muskogee, OK DS1-019 195 523 60 583
1183 184 Washington, Trimeya R. Dallas, TX DS1-017 176 478 105 583
1184 265 Brooks, Tre Grand Island, NE DS1-003 171 466 117 583
1185 445 Robinson, Randy J. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 206 550 33 583
1186 462 Anderson, Robert T. Eldorado, KS DS1-010 212 564 19 583
1187 472 Birmingham, Bo Wichita, KS DS1-017 189 509 74 583
1188 590 Hunter, Jerry Tulsa, OK DS1-006 195 523 60 583
1189 618 Upton, Chris Wichita, KS DS1-008 220 583 0 583
1190 160 Eisenhut, Mike A. Topeka, KS DS1-008 203 542 40 582
1191 162 Jones II, Robert L. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 209 556 26 582
1192 258 Muilenburg-Hasse, Andrew Omaha, NE DS1-003 201 537 45 582
1193 266 Stromer, Hannah Grand Island, NE DS1-003 159 436 146 582
1194 351 Briggs, Lester L. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 208 554 28 582
1195 390 Larson, Ryan A. Loomis, NE DS1-011 229 582 0 582
1196 421 Cushon, Sharon D. Kansas City, MO DS1-013 162 443 139 582
1197 607 Hendren, Elizabeth M. Norfolk, NE DS1-019 181 489 93 582
1198 672 Lewis, Eddie Dallas, TX DS1-018 212 563 19 582
1199 49 Countryman, Chuck Kingfisher, OK DS1-019 186 500 81 581
1200 81 Dixon, Darryl E. Kansas City, MO DS1-012 185 497 84 581
1201 156 Kniffen Jr., James P. Overland Park, KS DS1-007 233 581 0 581
1202 324 Szelewycz, Yurij R. Lawrence, KS DS1-008 222 581 0 581
1203 274 Jones, Derek A. Amarillo, TX DS1-004 215 568 12 580
1204 434 Atwell, Danny Fort Smith, AR DS1-013 206 547 33 580
1205 448 Cotten Jr., Joey S. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 182 489 91 580
1206 453 Cunningham, Adam D. Russell, KS DS1-009 212 561 19 580
1207 119 Hurlburt, Loren E. Kansas City, KS DS1-005 220 579 0 579
1208 180 Woods, Richard A. Sapulpa, OK DS1-017 200 531 48 579
1209 595 Walker, Tommy L. Fort Worth, TX DS1-004 223 579 0 579
1210 597 Cobo, Fania Wichita, KS DS1-004 216 570 9 579
1211 134 Farnsworth, Robert S. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 176 473 105 578
1212 257 Baker, Austin Omaha, NE DS1-003 160 434 144 578
1213 359 Sipes, Zachary C. St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 195 518 60 578
1214 388 Brungardt, Brandon Hays, KS DS1-013 165 446 132 578
1215 458 Holmquist, Bobby H. Hutchinson, KS DS1-010 202 535 43 578
1216 129 Wheatly, Norm Des Moines, IA DS1-014 188 501 76 577
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1217 326 Traylor, Steve W. Lawrence, KS DS1-008 212 558 19 577
1218 380 Ricklefs, Scott E. Shawnee, KS DS1-013 191 508 69 577
1219 390 Randall, Scott M. Grand Island, NE DS1-011 222 577 0 577
1220 482 Perry, Chris A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 191 508 69 577
1221 606 Penlerick, Brad L. Laurel, NE DS1-019 199 527 50 577
1222 12 Morse, Ryan P. Arlington, TX DS1-008 193 512 64 576
1223 23 Arebalo, Christopher D. Wichita, KS DS1-013 221 576 0 576
1224 164 Kasterke, Derrick L. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 151 411 165 576
1225 164 LaPach, Dillon R. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 206 543 33 576
1226 379 Kagarice, Scott A. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 211 555 21 576
1227 452 Baumgartner, Paul A. Topeka, KS DS1-009 210 552 24 576
1228 297 Welch, Roger W. Bronson, KS DS1-007 137 376 199 575
1229 589 Brooks, Timothy Tulsa, OK DS1-006 179 477 98 575
1230 181 Bough, Shawn W. Sapulpa, OK DS1-017 169 452 122 574
1231 257 Rainbolt, Brett J. Omaha, NE DS1-003 203 534 40 574
1232 594 Granado, Nick Benbrook, TX DS1-004 209 548 26 574
1233 6 Harper, David E. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 187 494 79 573
1234 326 Corniels, Duane A. Belton, MO DS1-008 221 573 0 573
1235 446 Stejskal, Brian L. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 151 408 165 573
1236 684 Brewbaker III, Paul F. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 227 573 0 573
1237 710 Morrow, Tamilia L. Wichita, KS DS1-016 140 381 192 573
1238 90 Burnau Sr., Mark D. Kansas City, KS DS1-007 225 572 0 572
1239 165 Hunnicutt, Brad Shawnee, OK DS1-018 186 491 81 572
1240 453 Withington, Geoff Russell, KS DS1-009 181 479 93 572
1241 590 DeVorse, Anthony Tulsa, OK DS1-006 174 462 110 572
1242 706 Love, Mark R. Wichita, KS DS1-016 202 529 43 572
1243 621 Butler, Terry M. Council Bluffs, IA DS1-008 224 571 0 571
1244 256 DuVal, Heidi Omaha, NE DS1-003 154 412 158 570
1245 379 Pittman, Lance S. Flagstaff, AZ DS1-013 180 474 96 570
1246 593 Bilby, Chris Tulsa, OK DS1-008 213 554 16 570
1247 121 Petz, Mike D. Great Bend, KS DS1-003 152 406 163 569
1248 180 Woods, Robert S. Sapulpa, OK DS1-017 213 553 16 569
1249 675 Harris, Lance T. Garland, TX DS1-018 147 394 175 569
1250 706 Speed, Brandon D. Wichita, KS DS1-016 206 536 33 569
1251 166 Harris-Bybee, Patrick A. Shawnee, OK DS1-018 174 458 110 568
1252 258 DuVal, Bryan Omaha, NE DS1-003 195 508 60 568
1253 609 Hartford, Wes M. Plattville, WI DS1-019 208 540 28 568
1254 383 Wishon, Jon C. Colby, KS DS1-011 174 457 110 567
1255 386 Howard, Kyle R. Mesa, AZ DS1-012 203 527 40 567
1256 439 Muller, Jake T. Wichita, KS DS1-005 229 567 0 567
1257 481 Shepherd-Madsen, Laura Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 118 323 244 567
1258 695 Williams, Mark A. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 203 527 40 567
1259 710 Atkinson, Nathaniel Wichita, KS DS1-016 187 488 79 567
1260 269 Cabello, Carlos I. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 190 494 72 566
1261 678 Bingham, Kay E. Dallas, TX DS1-018 121 329 237 566
1262 432 Becker, Jacob F. Garden Plain, KS DS1-013 174 455 110 565
1263 397 Helton, Bob A. Grand Island, NE DS1-011 195 504 60 564
1264 526 Fitzgerald, Nash L. Arlington, DS1-008 217 557 7 564
1265 687 Wright, Rhonda F. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 208 536 28 564
1266 131 Ruby, Chad S. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 232 563 0 563
1267 421 Byers, Neal Lee's Summit, MO DS1-013 169 441 122 563
1268 475 Alarcon, Felix J. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 220 563 0 563
1269 528 Hittle, Steve Tyler, TX DS1-008 208 535 28 563
1270 355 Sherlock Jr., Dennis J. Rock Port, MO DS1-006 217 555 7 562
1271 448 Riedl, Gavin C. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 162 423 139 562
1272 597 James Jr., Theodis Fort Worth, TX DS1-004 211 541 21 562
1273 181 Adney, Christina L. Sapulpa, OK DS1-017 136 360 201 561
1274 275 Martinez, Seth Amarillo, TX DS1-004 217 554 7 561
1275 447 Chambers Jr., Gary L. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 191 492 69 561
1276 673 Otero-Torres, Manuel F. Dallas, TX DS1-018 205 525 36 561
1277 23 Kohlhorst, Kenneth J. Wichita, KS DS1-013 207 529 31 560
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1278 403 Slifer, Taylor A. Garden City, KS DS1-005 135 356 204 560
1279 131 Stewart, Timber J. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 228 559 0 559
1280 376 Sevart, Nick Kansas City, KS DS1-012 181 466 93 559
1281 271 Williamson, Brianna D. Lubbock, TX DS1-004 147 383 175 558
1282 331 Bales, Justin W. Concordia, MO DS1-003 165 426 132 558
1283 436 Prewitt, Chad A. Pittsburg, KS DS1-005 201 513 45 558
1284 394 Dingle, Jared D. Kearney, NE DS1-011 186 476 81 557
1285 700 Riemer, Jeremy I. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-016 210 533 24 557
1286 257 Cappellano Jr., James D. Omaha, NE DS1-003 218 552 4 556
1287 477 Graro, Eric M. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-007 206 523 33 556
1288 693 Reeves, Rimmon C. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 202 513 43 556
1289 256 Dunne, Jessica M. Ralston, NE DS1-003 182 464 91 555
1290 129 Hudson, Dwayne L. Des Moines, IA DS1-014 222 554 0 554
1291 198 Hixon, Lorenda E. Kansas City, KS DS1-013 121 317 237 554
1292 587 Fulbright, Sundra A. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 178 454 100 554
1293 693 Akins Jr., Paul J. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-017 201 509 45 554
1294 679 Shinn, Nancy S. Denton, TX DS1-018 162 414 139 553
1295 712 Gray, Donald E. Wichita, KS DS1-016 189 479 74 553
1296 8 Peterson, Kobe D. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 213 536 16 552
1297 124 Wilsie, Wes Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 185 468 84 552
1298 182 Charles, Kwane L. Dallas, TX DS1-017 191 483 69 552
1299 409 Hinnen, Jeffrey M. Tulsa, OK DS1-019 204 513 38 551
1300 442 Hitschmann, Ed Hoisington, KS DS1-018 221 551 0 551
1301 366 Flowers, Jeff C. Liberal, KS DS1-011 162 411 139 550
1302 128 Rhoton, Dustin J. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 205 513 36 549
1303 181 Hall, Tonia R. Sapulpa, OK DS1-017 109 283 266 549
1304 432 Hufford, Doug D. Cheney, KS DS1-013 183 461 88 549
1305 439 Wigington, Jackson R. Council Bluffs, IA DS1-005 222 549 0 549
1306 6 Blanche, Slate E. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 196 491 57 548
1307 133 Rode, Matthew B. Warrensburg, MO DS1-014 214 534 14 548
1308 674 Phelps, Rodney Dallas, TX DS1-018 171 431 117 548
1309 9 Isgar, Tana M. Colorado Springs, CO DS1-013 127 324 223 547
1310 265 Bures, Dawn Grand Island, NE DS1-003 121 310 237 547
1311 15 Lewison, Todd C. Tulsa, OK DS1-008 170 426 120 546
1312 79 Howard Jr., Earl Grandview, MO DS1-012 204 508 38 546
1313 627 Tiger, JoAnn Tulsa, OK DS1-017 117 299 247 546
1314 163 Robinson, Zachary W. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 208 517 28 545
1315 435 Commons, Chad B. Pittsburg, KS DS1-005 204 506 38 544
1316 133 Sedillo-Mahan, Shawna R. Las Vegas, NV DS1-014 138 347 196 543
1317 256 Severson, Adam J. Omaha, NE DS1-003 193 479 64 543
1318 357 Milbourne, Bobby St. Joseph, MO DS1-006 205 507 36 543
1319 323 Marshall, Marcus J. Kansas City, MO DS1-008 199 492 50 542
1320 502 Ackerson, Ian Indianola, IA DS1-011 202 498 43 541
1321 184 Soward, Tremell J. Arlington, TX DS1-017 207 509 31 540
1322 5 Rush, Katie Lubbock, TX DS1-016 199 489 50 539
1323 380 Co, Jacob Kansas City, KS DS1-013 194 477 62 539
1324 431 Dooley, Lou Ann Garden Plain, KS DS1-013 142 352 187 539
1325 413 Gray, Allan M. Parsons, KS DS1-016 181 445 93 538
1326 674 Hall Jr., Nick Dallas, TX DS1-018 222 538 0 538
1327 97 Swenson, Doug E. Dallas, TX DS1-003 217 529 7 536
1328 163 Harris, Glenn L. McCloud, OK DS1-018 218 532 4 536
1329 421 Crawford, Shirley A. Lee's Summit, MO DS1-013 124 305 230 535
1330 434 Topham, Michael W. Fort Smith, AR DS1-013 165 401 132 533
1331 27 Fillman Jr, Bill Muskogee, OK DS1-019 204 493 38 531
1332 361 Logue, Riley E. Grand Island, NE DS1-007 192 464 67 531
1333 78 Russell Jr., Will Kansas City, MO DS1-012 217 522 7 529
1334 526 Jones, Paul Dallas, TX DS1-008 222 528 0 528
1335 161 Larson, Michael L. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 212 508 19 527
1336 591 Prudom III, Wesley J. Tulsa, OK DS1-006 197 471 55 526
1337 609 Henry, Marcus J. Plattville, WI DS1-019 226 526 0 526
1338 162 Jones Sr., Rob Shawnee, OK DS1-018 217 518 7 525
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1339 448 Cotten, Kara J. Hoisington, KS DS1-018 204 485 38 523
1340 265 Bures, Madison M. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 117 269 247 516
1341 672 Baty, Bradley J. Athens, TX DS1-018 220 516 0 516
1342 163 Riley, Gary H. Oklahoma City, OK DS1-018 177 409 103 512
1343 375 McDaniel, VJ Kansas City, KS DS1-012 224 512 0 512
1344 421 Crawford, Loretta D. Lee's Summit, MO DS1-013 137 282 199 481
1345 265 Brooks, Kelly O. Grand Island, NE DS1-003 173 365 112 477
1346 290 Moore, Chris A. Galesburg, KS DS1-019 172 357 115 472
1347 268 Lechner, Ronald G. Lincoln, NE DS1-003 173 318 112 430
1348 525 Owens, Michael L. Big Spring, TX DS1-008 223 389 0 389


